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Switching Routing Security Wireless IP Tel
3750 IOS PIX 501 AIRCA Phone
3550 1700 PIX 506 AIRCMN
3560 88BB PIX 515 AP1100

3500XL 1800 ASA 5500 AP1200
2970 2800 AIRANT
2950 HWIC
2940ABBUMOD
GBIC
SFP

C2900
C2960

CE 500



Switching Description
Catalyst 3750 Series 10/100/1000, GE, 10GE Workgroup Switch
WS-C3750G-24T-S          Catalyst 3750 24 10/100/1000T Standard Multilayer Image     
WS-C3750G-24T-E          Catalyst 3750 24 10/100/1000T Enhanced Multilayer Image     
WS-C3750G-24TS-S         Catalyst 3750 24 10/100/1000 + 4 SFP Std Multilayer; 1.5RU  
WS-C3750G-24TS-E         Catalyst 3750 24 10/100/1000 + 4 SFP Enhcd Multilayer;1.5RU 
WS-C3750G-24TS-S1U       Catalyst 3750 24 10/100/1000 + 4 SFP Std Multilayer;1RU     
WS-C3750G-24TS-E1U       Catalyst 3750 24 10/100/1000 + 4 SFP Enh Multilayer;1RU     
WS-C3750G-24PS-S         Catalyst 3750 24 10/100/1000T PoE + 4 SFP Standard Image    
WS-C3750G-24PS-E         Catalyst 3750 24 10/100/1000T PoE + 4 SFP Enhanced Image    
WS-C3750G-48TS-S         Catalyst 3750 48 10/100/1000T + 4 SFP Standard Multilayer   
WS-C3750G-48TS-E         Catalyst 3750 48 10/100/1000T + 4 SFP Enhanced Multilayer   
WS-C3750G-48PS-S         Catalyst 3750 48 10/100/1000T PoE + 4 SFP Standard Image    
WS-C3750G-48PS-E         Catalyst 3750 48 10/100/1000T PoE + 4 SFP Enhanced Image    
WS-C3750G-16TD-S         Catalyst 3750 16 10/100/1000BT+ 10GbE (req XENPAK) Std Image
WS-C3750G-16TD-E         Catalyst 3750 16 10/100/1000BT+ 10GbE (req XENPAK) Enh Image
WS-C3750G-12S-S          Catalyst 3750 12 SFP Standard Multilayer Image              
WS-C3750G-12S-SD         Catalyst 3750 12 SFP DC powered Standard Multilayer Image   
WS-C3750G-12S-E          Catalyst 3750 12 SFP Enhanced Multilayer Image              
WS-C3750-24FS-S          Catalyst 3750 24 100BaseFX + 2 SFP Standard Multilayer Image
Catalyst 3750 Series 10/100 Workgroup Switches
WS-C3750-24FS-S          Catalyst 3750 24 100BaseFX + 2 SFP Standard Multilayer Image
WS-C3750-24PS-S          Catalyst 3750 24 10/100 PoE + 2 SFP Standard Image          
WS-C3750-24PS-E          Catalyst 3750 24 10/100 PoE + 2 SFP Enhanced Image          
WS-C3750-24TS-S          Catalyst 3750 24 10/100 + 2 SFP Standard Multilayer Image   
WS-C3750-24TS-E          Catalyst 3750 24 10/100 + 2 SFP Enhanced Multilayer Image   
WS-C3750-48PS-S          Catalyst 3750 48 10/100 PoE + 4 SFP Standard Image          
WS-C3750-48PS-E          Catalyst 3750 48 10/100 PoE + 4 SFP Enhanced Image          
WS-C3750-48TS-S          Catalyst 3750 48 10/100 + 4 SFP Standard Multilayer Image   
WS-C3750-48TS-E          Catalyst 3750 48 10/100 + 4 SFP Enhanced Multilayer Image   
Catalyst 3750 Series OADM Modules
CWDM-OADM1-1470=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1470nm)                   
CWDM-OADM1-1490=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1490nm)                   
CWDM-OADM1-1510=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1510nm)                   
CWDM-OADM1-1530=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1530nm)                   



CWDM-OADM1-1550=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1550nm)                   
CWDM-OADM1-1570=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1570nm)                   
CWDM-OADM1-1590=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1590nm)                   
CWDM-OADM1-1610=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1610nm)                   
CWDM-OADM4-1=            4-channels CWDM OADM Module ( 1470, 1490, 1510, 1530)       
CWDM-OADM4-2=            4-channels CWDM OADM Module ( 1550, 1570, 1590, 16100)      
WDM-1300-1550-S=         1300nm/1550nm WDM splitter cable                            
IOS Upgrades for the Catalyst 3750
CD-3750-EMI=             Enhanced Multilayer Image upgrade for 3750 FE models        
CD-3750G-EMI=            Enhanced Multilayer Image upgrade for 24-port 3750 GE models
CD-3750G-48EMI=          Enhanced Multilayer Image upgrade for 48-port 3750 GE models
3750-AISK9-LIC-B=        Advanced IP Services upgrade for 3750 FE models running SMI 
3750-AISK9-LIC-S=        Advanced IP Services upgrade for 3750 FE models running EMI 
3750G-AISK9-LIC-B=       Advanced IP Services upgrade for 3750 GE models running SMI 
3750G-AISK9-LIC-S=       Advanced IP Services upgrade for 3750 GE models running EMI 
3750G48-AISK9LC-B=       Advanced IP Services upgrade for 3750G-48 running SMI       
3750G48-AISK9LC-S=       Advanced IP Services upgrade for 3750G-48 running EMI       
Cisco StackWise Cables for the Catalyst 3750*
CAB-STACK-50CM=          Cisco StackWise 50CM Stacking Cable                         
CAB-STACK-1M             Cisco StackWise 1M Stacking Cable                           
CAB-STACK-1M=            Cisco StackWise 1M Stacking Cable                           
CAB-STACK-3M             Cisco StackWise 3M Stacking Cable                           
CAB-STACK-3M=            Cisco StackWise 3M Stacking Cable                           
CAB-STACK-50CM-NH        Cisco StackWise 50CM Non-Halogen Lead Free Stacking Cable   
CAB-STACK-50CM-NH=       Cisco StackWise 50CM Non-Halogen Lead Free Stacking Cable   
CAB-STACK-1M-NH          Cisco StackWise 1M Non-Halogen Lead Free Stacking Cable     
CAB-STACK-1M-NH=         Cisco StackWise 1M Non-Halogen Lead Free Stacking Cable     
CAB-STACK-3M-NH          Cisco StackWise 3M Non-Halogen Lead Free Stacking Cable     
CAB-STACK-3M-NH=         Cisco StackWise 3M Non-Halogen Lead Free Stacking Cable     
SFPs for the Catalyst 3750
GLC-GE-100FX=            100FX SFP on GE SFP ports for DSBU switches                 
GLC-LH-SM=               GE SFP,LC connector LX/LH transceiver                       
GLC-SX-MM=               GE SFP, LC connector SX transceiver                         
GLC-T=                   1000BASE-T SFP                                              
GLC-ZX-SM=               1000BASE-ZX SFP                                             
CWDM-SFP-1470=           CWDM 1470 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC              
CWDM-SFP-1490=           CWDM 1490 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC              



CWDM-SFP-1510=           CWDM 1510 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC              
CWDM-SFP-1530=           CWDM 1530 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC              
CWDM-SFP-1550=           CWDM 1550 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC              
CWDM-SFP-1570=           CWDM 1570 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC              
CWDM-SFP-1590=           CWDM 1590 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC              
CWDM-SFP-1610=           CWDM 1610 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC              
XENPAKs for the Catalyst 3750
XENPAK-10GB-ER           10GBASE-ER XENPAK Module                                    
XENPAK-10GB-ER=          10GBASE-ER XENPAK Module                                    
C3-XENPAK10GB-LR=        10GBASE-LR XENPAK Module for Catalyst 3750                  
LC to SC Cables for the Catalyst 3750
CSS5-CABLX-LCSC=         CSS11500 10-Meter Fiber Single Mode LX LC-to-SC Connectors  
CSS5-CABSX-LC=           CSS11500 10-Meter Fiber Multimode SX LC Connectors          
CSS5-CABSX-LCSC=         CSS11500 10-Meter Fiber Multimode SX LC-to-SC Connectors    
Right Angle Power Cords for the Catalyst 3750
CAB-AC-RA=               Power Cord, Right Angle                                     
CAB-AC-RA                Power Cord,110V, Right Angle                                
CAB-ACA-RA=              Power Cord, Australian, Right Angle                         
CAB-ACC-RA=              Power Cord China, Right Angle                               
CAB-ACE-RA=              Power Cord Europe, Right Angle                              
CAB-ACI-RA=              Power Cord-Italian, Right Angle                             
CAB-ACR-RA=              Power Cord, Argentina, Right Angle                          
CAB-ACS-RA=              Power Cord for Switzerland, Right Angle                     
CAB-ACU-RA=              Power Cord UK, Right Angle                                  
CAB-JPN-RA=              Power Cord, Japan, Right Angle                              
CAB-JPN-RA               Power Cord-Japan, Right Angle                               
RPS for the Catalyst 3750
PWR675-AC-RPS-N1=        675W Redundant Power Supply with 1 connector cable          
CAB-RPS-1614=            1 RPS 675 connector cable 16/14                             
CAB-16AWG-AC             AC Power cord, 16AWG                                        
CAB-16AWG-AC=            AC Power cord, 16AWG                                        
Spare Rack Mount Kits for the Catalyst 3750
RCKMNT-1RU=              Rack Mount Kit for 1RU for 3750,3560,3550,2900-LRE-XL       
RCKMNT-3550-1.5RU=       Rack Mount Kit for 1.5RU Catalyst 3550s                     
RCKMNT-REC-1.5RU=        RECESSED 1.5RU RACK MOUNT FOR 3550,3750                     
RCKMNT-REC-1RU=          RECESSED 1RU RACK MOUNT FOR 3550, 3560, and 3750            
Catalyst 3750 Relicensing for Used Equipment



LL-3750-SMI=             Standard Multilayer SW Image License for 3750 10/100 models 
LL-3750-EMI=             Enhanced Multilayer SW Image License for 3750 10/100 models 
LL-3750G-SMI=            Standard Multilayer SW Image License for 3750 GE models     
LL-3750G-EMI=            Enhanced Multilayer SW Image License for 3750 GE models     
Catalyst 3550 Series Workgroup Switches
WS-C3550-12G             10 GBIC ports + 2-10/100/1000 ports: EMI                    
WS-C3550-12T             10-10/100/1000 ports + 2 GBIC ports: EMI                    
WS-C3550-24-SMI          24-10/100 + 2 GBIC ports: SMI                               
WS-C3550-24-DC-SMI       24-10/100 + 2 GBIC ports(DC-Pwrd): SMI                      
WS-C3550-24-FX-SMI       24-100FX MMF + 2 GBIC ports: SMI                            
WS-C3550-24-EMI          24-10/100 + 2 GBIC ports: EMI                               
WS-C3550-48-SMI          48-10/100 + 2 GBIC ports: SMI                               
WS-C3550-48-EMI          48-10/100 + 2 GBIC ports: EMI                               
WS-C3550-24PWR-SMI       24-10/100 inline power + 2 GBIC ports: SMI                  
WS-C3550-24PWR-EMI       24-10/100 inline power + 2 GBIC ports: EMI                  
EMI Upgrades for the Catalyst 3550
CD-3550-EMI=             Enhanced Multilayer Image upgrade for 3550 FE models        
GBICs for the Catalyst 3550
WS-X3500-XL              GigaStack Stacking GBIC and 50cm cable                      
WS-G5487=                1000Base-ZX extended reach GBIC(singlemode)                 
WS-G5486=                1000BASE-LX/LH long haul GBIC (singlemode or multimode)     
WS-G5484=                1000BASE-SX Short Wavelength GBIC (Multimode only)          
WS-G5483=                1000BASE-T GBIC                                             
CWDM GBIC Solution for Catalyst 3550
CWDM-GBIC-1470=          1000BASE-CWDM 1470 nm GBIC (single mode only)               
CWDM-GBIC-1490=          1000BASE-CWDM 1490 nm GBIC (single mode only)               
CWDM-GBIC-1510=          1000BASE-CWDM 1510 nm GBIC (single mode only)               
CWDM-GBIC-1530=          1000BASE-CWDM 1530 nm GBIC (single mode only)               
CWDM-GBIC-1550=          1000BASE-CWDM 1550 nm GBIC (single mode only)               
CWDM-GBIC-1570=          1000BASE-CWDM 1570 nm GBIC (single mode only)               
CWDM-GBIC-1610=          1000BASE-CWDM 1610 nm GBIC (single mode only)               
CWDM-GBIC-1590=          1000BASE-CWDM 1590 nm GBIC (single mode only)               
CWDM-MUX8A=              8-channels CWDM MUX/DEMUX Module                            
CWDM-OADM1-1470=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1470nm)                   
CWDM-OADM1-1490=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1490nm)                   
CWDM-OADM1-1510=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1510nm)                   
CWDM-OADM1-1530=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1530nm)                   



CWDM-OADM1-1550=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1550nm)                   
CWDM-OADM1-1570=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1570nm)                   
CWDM-OADM1-1590=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1590nm)                   
CWDM-OADM1-1610=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1610nm)                   
CWDM-OADM4-1=            4-channels CWDM OADM Module ( 1470, 1490, 1510, 1530)       
CWDM-OADM4-2=            4-channels CWDM OADM Module ( 1550, 1570, 1590, 16100)      
WDM-1300-1550-S=         1300nm/1550nm WDM splitter cable                            
CWDM-CHASSIS-2=          2 Slot Chassis for CWDM Mux Plug in Modules                 
CWDM-MUX-4-SF1=          Single Fiber 4-Channel Mux/Demux                            
CWDM-MUX-4-SF2=          Single Fiber 4-Channel Mux/Demux                            
Cables for the Catalyst 3550
CAB-GS-1M                1 meter cable for GigaStack GBIC                            
CAB-GS-50CM              50 centimeter cable for GigaStack GBIC                      
Right Angle Power Cords for the Catalyst 3550
CAB-AC-RA=               Power Cord, Right Angle                                     
CAB-AC-RA                Power Cord,110V, Right Angle                                
CAB-ACA-RA=              Power Cord, Australian, Right Angle                         
CAB-ACC-RA=              Power Cord China, Right Angle                               
CAB-ACE-RA=              Power Cord Europe, Right Angle                              
CAB-ACI-RA=              Power Cord-Italian, Right Angle                             
CAB-ACR-RA=              Power Cord, Argentina, Right Angle                          
CAB-ACS-RA=              Power Cord for Switzerland, Right Angle                     
CAB-ACU-RA=              Power Cord UK, Right Angle                                  
CAB-JPN-RA               Power Cord-Japan, Right Angle                               
CAB-JPN-RA=              Power Cord, Japan, Right Angle                              
RPS for the Catalyst 3550
PWR675-AC-RPS-N1=        675W Redundant Power Supply with 1 connector cable          
CAB-RPS-1614=            1 RPS 675 connector cable 16/14                             
Spare Rack Mount Kits for the Catalyst 3550
RCKMNT-1RU=              Rack Mount Kit for 1RU for 3750,3560,3550,2900-LRE-XL       
RCKMNT-3550-1.5RU=       Rack Mount Kit for 1.5RU Catalyst 3550s                     
Catalyst 3550 Relicensing for Used Equipment
LL-3550-EMI              CAT 3550 Series Family Enhanced Multilayer SW Image License 
LL-3550-SMI=             CAT 3550 Series Family Standard Multilayer SW Image License 
Catalyst 3550 Network Management
EMS-CCSM-3550-3.1        Cisco Catalyst Switch Mgr v3.1 - 3550 RTU                   
Catalyst 3550 Accessories



NEBS-LUG-3550=           Ground lug kit for NEBS 3550-24, -24FX, -12G                
ACS-DSBUASYN=            Console kit for DSBU products                               
SFPs for the Catalyst 3550
GLC-GE-100FX=            100FX SFP on GE SFP ports for DSBU switches                 
Catalyst 3560 Series 10/100/1000 Workgroup Switches
WS-C3560G-48PS-S         Catalyst 3560 48 10/100/1000T PoE + 4 SFP Standard Image    
WS-C3560G-48PS-E         Catalyst 3560 48 10/100/1000T PoE + 4 SFP Enhanced Image    
WS-C3560G-24PS-S         Catalyst 3560 24 10/100/1000T PoE + 4 SFP Standard Image    
WS-C3560G-24PS-E         Catalyst 3560 24 10/100/1000T PoE + 4 SFP Enhanced Image    
WS-C3560G-48TS-S         Catalyst 3560 48 10/100/1000T + 4 SFP Standard Image        
WS-C3560G-48TS-E         Catalyst 3560 48 10/100/1000T + 4 SFP Enhanced Image        
WS-C3560G-24TS-S         Catalyst 3560 24 10/100/1000T + 4 SFP Standard Image        
WS-C3560G-24TS-E         Catalyst 3560 24 10/100/1000T + 4 SFP Enhanced Image        
Catalyst 3560 Series 10/100 Workgroup Switches
WS-C3560-48PS-S          Catalyst 3560 48 10/100 PoE + 4 SFP Standard Image          
WS-C3560-48PS-E          Catalyst 3560 48 10/100 PoE + 4 SFP Enhanced Image          
WS-C3560-24PS-S          Catalyst 3560 24 10/100 PoE + 2 SFP Standard Image          
WS-C3560-24PS-E          Catalyst 3560 24 10/100 PoE + 2 SFP Enhanced Image          
WS-C3560-48TS-S          Catalyst 3560 48 10/100 + 4 SFP Standard Image              
WS-C3560-48TS-E          Catalyst 3560 48 10/100 + 4 SFP Enhanced Image              
WS-C3560-24TS-S          Catalyst 3560 24 10/100 + 2 SFP Standard Image              
WS-C3560-24TS-E          Catalyst 3560 24 10/100 + 2 SFP Enhanced Image              
IOS Upgrades for the Catalyst 3560
CD-3560-EMI=             Enhanced Multilayer Image upgrade for 3560 10/100 models    
CD-3560G-EMI=            Enhanced Multilayer Image upgrade for 3560 GE models        
3560-AISK9-LIC-B=        Advanced IP Services for 3560 FE models running SMI         
3560-AISK9-LIC-S=        Advanced IP Services upgrade for 3560 FE models running EMI 
3560G-AISK9-LIC-B=       Advanced IP Services upgrade for 3560 GE models running SMI 
3560G-AISK9-LIC-S=       Advanced IP Services upgrade for 3560 GE models running EMI 
SFPs for the Catalyst 3560
GLC-GE-100FX=            100FX SFP on GE SFP ports for DSBU switches                 
GLC-LH-SM=               GE SFP,LC connector LX/LH transceiver                       
GLC-SX-MM=               GE SFP, LC connector SX transceiver                         
GLC-T=                   1000BASE-T SFP                                              
GLC-ZX-SM=               1000BASE-ZX SFP                                             
CWDM-SFP-1470=           CWDM 1470 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC              
CWDM-SFP-1490=           CWDM 1490 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC              



CWDM-SFP-1510=           CWDM 1510 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC              
CWDM-SFP-1530=           CWDM 1530 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC              
CWDM-SFP-1550=           CWDM 1550 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC              
CWDM-SFP-1570=           CWDM 1570 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC              
CWDM-SFP-1590=           CWDM 1590 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC              
CWDM-SFP-1610=           CWDM 1610 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC              
CAB-SFP-50CM=            Catalyst 3560 SFP Interconnect Cable, 50cm                  
LC to SC Cables for the Catalyst 3560
CSS5-CABLX-LCSC=         CSS11500 10-Meter Fiber Single Mode LX LC-to-SC Connectors  
CSS5-CABSX-LC=           CSS11500 10-Meter Fiber Multimode SX LC Connectors          
CSS5-CABSX-LCSC=         CSS11500 10-Meter Fiber Multimode SX LC-to-SC Connectors    
Right Angle Power Cords for the Catalyst 3560
CAB-AC-RA=               Power Cord, Right Angle                                     
CAB-AC-RA                Power Cord,110V, Right Angle                                
CAB-ACA-RA=              Power Cord, Australian, Right Angle                         
CAB-ACC-RA=              Power Cord China, Right Angle                               
CAB-ACE-RA=              Power Cord Europe, Right Angle                              
CAB-ACI-RA=              Power Cord-Italian, Right Angle                             
CAB-ACR-RA=              Power Cord, Argentina, Right Angle                          
CAB-ACS-RA=              Power Cord for Switzerland, Right Angle                     
CAB-ACU-RA=              Power Cord UK, Right Angle                                  
CAB-JPN-RA=              Power Cord, Japan, Right Angle                              
CAB-JPN-RA               Power Cord-Japan, Right Angle                               
RPS for the Catalyst 3560
PWR675-AC-RPS-N1=        675W Redundant Power Supply with 1 connector cable          
CAB-RPS-1614=            1 RPS 675 connector cable 16/14                             
Spare Rack Mount Kits for the Catalyst 3560
RCKMNT-1RU=              Rack Mount Kit for 1RU for 3750,3560,3550,2900-LRE-XL       
RCKMNT-REC-1RU=          RECESSED 1RU RACK MOUNT FOR 3550, 3560, and 3750            
Catalyst 3560 Relicensing for Used Equipment
LL-3560-SMI=             Standard Multilayer SW Image License for 3560 10/100 models 
LL-3560-EMI=             Enhanced Multilayer SW Image License for 3560 10/100 models 
LL-3560G-SMI=            Standard Multilayer SW Image License for 3560 GE models     
LL-3560G-EMI=            Enhanced Multilayer SW Image License for 3560 GE models     
Cables for the Catalyst 3500 XL
CAB-GS-1M                1 meter cable for GigaStack GBIC                            
CAB-GS-50CM              50 centimeter cable for GigaStack GBIC                      



GBICs for the Catalyst 3500 XL
WS-X3500-XL              GigaStack Stacking GBIC and 50cm cable                      
WS-G5483=                1000BASE-T GBIC                                             
WS-G5484=                1000BASE-SX Short Wavelength GBIC (Multimode only)          
WS-G5486=                1000BASE-LX/LH long haul GBIC (singlemode or multimode)     
WS-G5487=                1000Base-ZX extended reach GBIC(singlemode)                 
Catalyst 3500 XL Relicensing for Used Equipment
LLC3500XL-EN             Catalyst 3500XL Series Family Enterprise Software License   
Accessories for the Catalyst 3500 XL
STK-RACKMOUNT-1RU=       Rack Mount Kit for 1RU Catalyst 1900,2900XL,3500XL / FastHub
Catalyst 2970 Series Workgroup Switches
WS-C2970G-24T-E          Catalyst 2970 24 10/100/1000T Enhanced Image                
WS-C2970G-24TS-E         Catalyst 2970 24 10/100/1000T + 4 SFP, Enhanced Image       
RPS for the Catalyst 2970
PWR675-AC-RPS-N1=        675W Redundant Power Supply with 1 connector cable          
CAB-RPS-1614=            1 RPS 675 connector cable 16/14                             
SFPs for the Catalyst 2970
GLC-GE-100FX=            100FX SFP on GE SFP ports for DSBU switches                 
GLC-LH-SM=               GE SFP,LC connector LX/LH transceiver                       
GLC-SX-MM=               GE SFP, LC connector SX transceiver                         
GLC-T=                   1000BASE-T SFP                                              
GLC-ZX-SM=               1000BASE-ZX SFP                                             
CWDM-SFP-1470=           CWDM 1470 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC              
CWDM-SFP-1490=           CWDM 1490 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC              
CWDM-SFP-1510=           CWDM 1510 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC              
CWDM-SFP-1530=           CWDM 1530 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC              
CWDM-SFP-1550=           CWDM 1550 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC              
CWDM-SFP-1570=           CWDM 1570 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC              
CWDM-SFP-1590=           CWDM 1590 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC              
CWDM-SFP-1610=           CWDM 1610 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC              
LC to SC Cables for the Catalyst 2970
CSS5-CABLX-LCSC=         CSS11500 10-Meter Fiber Single Mode LX LC-to-SC Connectors  
CSS5-CABSX-LC=           CSS11500 10-Meter Fiber Multimode SX LC Connectors          
CSS5-CABSX-LCSC=         CSS11500 10-Meter Fiber Multimode SX LC-to-SC Connectors    
Spare Rack Mount Kits for the Catalyst 2970
RCKMNT-1RU=              Rack Mount Kit for 1RU for 3750,3560,3550,2900-LRE-XL       
RCKMNT-REC-1RU=          RECESSED 1RU RACK MOUNT FOR 3550, 3560, and 3750            



RCKMNT-3550-1.5RU=       Rack Mount Kit for 1.5RU Catalyst 3550s                     
RCKMNT-REC-1.5RU=        RECESSED 1.5RU RACK MOUNT FOR 3550,3750                     
Catalyst 2970 Series OADM Modules
CWDM-OADM1-1470=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1470nm)                   
CWDM-OADM1-1490=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1490nm)                   
CWDM-OADM1-1510=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1510nm)                   
CWDM-OADM1-1530=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1530nm)                   
CWDM-OADM1-1550=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1550nm)                   
CWDM-OADM1-1570=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1570nm)                   
CWDM-OADM1-1590=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1590nm)                   
CWDM-OADM1-1610=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1610nm)                   
CWDM-OADM4-1=            4-channels CWDM OADM Module ( 1470, 1490, 1510, 1530)       
CWDM-OADM4-2=            4-channels CWDM OADM Module ( 1550, 1570, 1590, 16100)      
WDM-1300-1550-S=         1300nm/1550nm WDM splitter cable                            
Catalyst 2950 Workgroup Switches
WS-C2950-12              12 port, 10/100 Catalyst Switch, Standard Image only        
WS-C2950-24              24 port, 10/100 Catalyst Switch, Standard Image only        
WS-C2950C-24             24 10/100 ports with 2 100BASE-FX uplinks, Enhanced Image   
WS-C2950G-12-EI          Catalyst 2950, 12 10/100 with 2 GBIC slots, Enhanced Image  
WS-C2950G-24-EI          Catalyst 2950, 24 10/100 with 2GBIC slots, Enhanced Image   
WS-C2950G-24-EI-DC       24 10/100 + 2 GBIC slots, Enhanced Image, DC version        
WS-C2950G-48-EI          Catalyst 2950, 48 10/100 with 2 GBIC slots, Enhanced Image  
WS-C2950SX-24            24 10/100 ports w/2 1000BASE-SX ports, Standard Image only  
WS-C2950SX-48-SI         48 10/100 and 2 1000BASE-SX uplink ports, Standard Image    
WS-C2950T-24             24 10/100 ports w/ 2 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, Enhanced Image
WS-C2950T-48-SI          48 10/100 and 2 10/100/1000BASE-T uplinks, Standard Image   
WS-C2955C-12             2955 12 TX w/MM Uplinks                                     
WS-C2955S-12             2955 12 TX w/Single Mode Uplinks                            
WS-C2955T-12             2955 12 TX ports w/ copper uplinks                          
GBICs for the Catalyst 2950
WS-X3500-XL              GigaStack Stacking GBIC and 50cm cable                      
WS-G5487=                1000Base-ZX extended reach GBIC(singlemode)                 
WS-G5486=                1000BASE-LX/LH long haul GBIC (singlemode or multimode)     
WS-G5484=                1000BASE-SX Short Wavelength GBIC (Multimode only)          
WS-G5483=                1000BASE-T GBIC                                             
CWDM GBIC Solution for Catalyst 2950
CWDM-GBIC-1470=          1000BASE-CWDM 1470 nm GBIC (single mode only)               



CWDM-GBIC-1490=          1000BASE-CWDM 1490 nm GBIC (single mode only)               
CWDM-GBIC-1510=          1000BASE-CWDM 1510 nm GBIC (single mode only)               
CWDM-GBIC-1530=          1000BASE-CWDM 1530 nm GBIC (single mode only)               
CWDM-GBIC-1550=          1000BASE-CWDM 1550 nm GBIC (single mode only)               
CWDM-GBIC-1570=          1000BASE-CWDM 1570 nm GBIC (single mode only)               
CWDM-GBIC-1590=          1000BASE-CWDM 1590 nm GBIC (single mode only)               
CWDM-GBIC-1610=          1000BASE-CWDM 1610 nm GBIC (single mode only)               
CWDM-MUX8A=              8-channels CWDM MUX/DEMUX Module                            
CWDM-OADM1-1470=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1470nm)                   
CWDM-OADM1-1490=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1490nm)                   
CWDM-OADM1-1510=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1510nm)                   
CWDM-OADM1-1530=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1530nm)                   
CWDM-OADM1-1550=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1550nm)                   
CWDM-OADM1-1570=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1570nm)                   
CWDM-OADM1-1590=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1590nm)                   
CWDM-OADM1-1610=         Dual single channel OADM Module ( 1610nm)                   
CWDM-OADM4-1=            4-channels CWDM OADM Module ( 1470, 1490, 1510, 1530)       
CWDM-OADM4-2=            4-channels CWDM OADM Module ( 1550, 1570, 1590, 16100)      
WDM-1300-1550-S=         1300nm/1550nm WDM splitter cable                            
CWDM-CHASSIS-2=          2 Slot Chassis for CWDM Mux Plug in Modules                 
CWDM-MUX-4-SF1=          Single Fiber 4-Channel Mux/Demux                            
CWDM-MUX-4-SF2=          Single Fiber 4-Channel Mux/Demux                            
Cables for the Catalyst 2950
CAB-GS-1M                1 meter cable for GigaStack GBIC                            
CAB-GS-50CM              50 centimeter cable for GigaStack GBIC                      
RPS for the Catalyst 2950
PWR675-AC-RPS-N1=        675W Redundant Power Supply with 1 connector cable          
CAB-RPS-1614=            1 RPS 675 connector cable 16/14                             
Power Options for the Catalyst 2950
PWR-2955-AC=             AC to 24 V DC Din Rail Power Brick                          
Sofware Relicenses for Used 2950 Equipment
LLC2950                  Catalyst 2950 Series Family Standard Image Software License 
LLC2950C                 Catalyst 2950C Series Family Enhanced Image Software License
LLC2950G                 Catalyst 2950G Series Family Enhanced Image Software License
LLC2950T                 Catalyst 2950T Series Family Enhanced Image Software License
Accessories for the Catalyst 2950
STK-RACKMNT-2955=        19 in Rack mount kit for Catalyst 2955                      



Catalyst 2950 Network Management
EMS-CCSM-KIT-3.2         CEMF Element Manager for Catalyst Switches - Media Kit      
EMS-CCSM-3.2U            CEMF Element Manager for Catalyst Switches-Upg from V3.1    
EMS-CCSM-3.2D            CEMF Element Manager for Catalyst Switches - Demo Lic       
EMS-CCSM-3.2             CEMF Element Manager for Catalyst Switches - RTU            
Catalyst 2940 Series Workgroup Switches
WS-C2940-8TF-S           8 10/100 Ethernet ports and 1 100BASE-FX Ethernet port      
WS-C2940-8TT-S           8 10/100 Ethernet ports and 1 10/100/1000 Ethernet port     
Catalyst 2940 Series Accessories
CABLEGUARD-C2940=        Cable guard for the Catalyst 2940 Series                    
RACKMOUNT-C2940=         Rackmount for Catalyst 2940                                 
SFPs for the Catalyst 2940
GLC-LH-SM=               GE SFP,LC connector LX/LH transceiver                       
GLC-SX-MM=               GE SFP, LC connector SX transceiver                         
MT-RJ to SC or ST Fiber Patch Cables for the Catalyst 2940
CAB-MTRJ-SC-MM-1M=       MT-RJ MM to SC Duplex MM - 1 meter                          
CAB-MTRJ-ST-MM-1M=       MT-RJ MM to ST Duplex MM - 1 meter                          
CAB-MTRJ-SC-MM-3M=       MT-RJ MM to SC Duplex MM - 3 meter                          
CAB-MTRJ-ST-MM-3M=       MT-RJ MM to ST Duplex MM - 3 meter                          
CAB-MTRJ-SC-MM-5M=       MT-RJ MM to SC Duplex MM - 5 meter                          
CAB-MTRJ-ST-MM-5M=       MT-RJ MM to ST Duplex MM - 5 meter                          
Catalyst 2940 Spare Right Angle Power Cords
CAB-AC-RA=               Power Cord, Right Angle                                     
CAB-AC-RA                Power Cord,110V, Right Angle                                
CAB-ACA-RA=              Power Cord, Australian, Right Angle                         
CAB-ACC-RA=              Power Cord China, Right Angle                               
CAB-ACE-RA=              Power Cord Europe, Right Angle                              
CAB-ACI-RA=              Power Cord-Italian, Right Angle                             
CAB-ACR-RA=              Power Cord, Argentina, Right Angle                          
CAB-ACS-RA=              Power Cord for Switzerland, Right Angle                     
CAB-ACU-RA=              Power Cord UK, Right Angle                                  
CAB-JPN-RA=              Power Cord, Japan, Right Angle                              
CAB-JPN-RA               Power Cord-Japan, Right Angle                               
Catalyst 2940 Accessories
RACKMOUNT-C2940=         Rackmount for Catalyst 2940                                 
Catalyst 2900 Workgroup Switches
WS-C2948G-GE-TX          Catalyst 2948G-GE-TX, 48 10/100/1000 ports + 4 SFP ports    



Modules for the Catalyst 2900
WS-G5484                 1000BASE-SX  Short Wavelength  GBIC (Multimode only)        
WS-G5484=                1000BASE-SX Short Wavelength GBIC (Multimode only)          
WS-G5486                 1000BASE-LX/LH  long haul  GBIC (singlemode or multimode)   
WS-G5486=                1000BASE-LX/LH long haul GBIC (singlemode or multimode)     
Modules for the Catalyst 2900 XL
WS-X3500-XL              GigaStack Stacking GBIC and 50cm cable                      
WS-G5484                 1000BASE-SX  Short Wavelength  GBIC (Multimode only)        
WS-G5486                 1000BASE-LX/LH  long haul  GBIC (singlemode or multimode)   
Software for the Catalyst 2900 XL
SSLTTCE2-12308T=         Cisco SLT Series IOS SS7 SIGNALING LINK TERMINATION         
SSLTTCE2-12307T=         Cisco SLT Series IOS SS7 SIGNALING LINK TERMINATION         
SSLTTCE2-12306=          Cisco SLT Series IOS SS7 SIGNALING LINK TERMINATION         
SSLTTCE2-12305=          Cisco SLT Series IOS SS7 SIGNALING LINK TERMINATION         
SSLTTCE2-12303=          Cisco SLT Series IOS SS7 SIGNALING LINK TERMINATION         
SSLTTCE2-12215T=         Cisco SLT Series IOS SS7 SIGNALING LINK TERMINATION         
SSLTTCE2-12211T=         Cisco SLT Series IOS SS7 SIGNALING LINK TERMINATION         
Software Relicenses for Used 2900 Equipment
LLSA29M4M4=              Cisco Catalyst 2900XL Ser IOS OC-3 ATM UPLINK MODULE        
LLC2900SA6EN             Catalyst 2900-XL Enterprise Edition Software                
LLC29Z                   Cisco IOS Basic SW for L3 Catalyst                          
LL29GL3-IP               Catalyst 2900 Advanced IP License                           
Catalyst 2900 Agent Licenses
WS-C2900-EMS-LIC         CATALYST 2900 RMON AGENT LICENSE                            
Catalyst 2900 Accessories
STK-RACKMOUNT-1RU=       Rack Mount Kit for 1RU Catalyst 1900,2900XL,3500XL / FastHub
Catalyst 2960 Workgroup Switches
WS-C2960-24TC-L          Catalyst 2960 24 10/100 + 2T/SFP LAN Base Image             
WS-C2960-24TT-L          Catalyst 2960 24 10/100 + 2 1000BT LAN Base Image           
WS-C2960-48TC-L          Catalyst 2960 48 10/100 + 2 T/SFP LAN Base Image            
WS-C2960-48TT-L          Catalyst 2960 48 10/100 Ports + 2 1000BT LAN Base Image     
WS-C2960G-24TC-L         Catalyst 2960 24 10/100/1000, 4 T/SFP LAN Base Image        
SFP's for Catalyst 2960 Series
GLC-GE-100FX=            100FX SFP on GE SFP ports for DSBU switches                 
GLC-FE-100FX             100BASE-FX SFP  for FE port                                 
GLC-LH-SM=               GE SFP,LC connector LX/LH transceiver                       
GLC-SX-MM=               GE SFP, LC connector SX transceiver                         



GLC-FE-100LX             100BASE-LX SFP  for FE port                                 
GLC-FE-100BX-U           100BASE-BX10-U SFP                                          
GLC-FE-100BX-D           100BASE-BX10-D SFP                                          
GLC-ZX-SM=               1000BASE-ZX SFP                                             
Catalyst Express 500 Series
WS-CE500-24TT            24 10/100 and 2 10/100/1000BT uplinks, GUI software         
WS-CE500-24LC            24 10/100 and 2 10/100/1000BT or SFP uplinks, GUI software  
WS-CE500-24PC            24 10/100 (24PoE) and 2 10/100/1000BT or SFP uplinks, GUI sw
WS-CE500G-12TC           8 10/100/1000BT and 4 10/100/1000BT or SFPs, GUI software   
RPS for Catalyst Express 500-24PC
PWR675-AC-RPS-N1=        675W Redundant Power Supply with 1 connector cable          
CAB-RPS-1614=            1 RPS 675 connector cable 16/14                             
SFPs for the Catalyst Express 500
GLC-GE-100FX=            100FX SFP on GE SFP ports for DSBU switches                 
GLC-FE-100FX             100BASE-FX SFP  for FE port                                 
GLC-LH-SM=               GE SFP,LC connector LX/LH transceiver                       
GLC-SX-MM=               GE SFP, LC connector SX transceiver                         
GLC-FE-100LX             100BASE-LX SFP  for FE port                                 
GLC-FE-100BX-U           100BASE-BX10-U SFP                                          
GLC-FE-100BX-D           100BASE-BX10-D SFP                                          
Right Angle Power Cords for the Catalyst Express 500
CAB-AC-RA=               Power Cord, Right Angle                                     
CAB-AC-RA                Power Cord,110V, Right Angle                                
CAB-ACA-RA=              Power Cord, Australian, Right Angle                         
CAB-ACC-RA=              Power Cord China, Right Angle                               
CAB-ACE-RA=              Power Cord Europe, Right Angle                              
CAB-ACI-RA=              Power Cord-Italian, Right Angle                             
CAB-ACR-RA=              Power Cord, Argentina, Right Angle                          
CAB-ACS-RA=              Power Cord for Switzerland, Right Angle                     
CAB-ACU-RA=              Power Cord UK, Right Angle                                  
CAB-JPN-RA=              Power Cord, Japan, Right Angle                              
CAB-JPN-RA               Power Cord-Japan, Right Angle                               
and SPF's for above chasis's
Routing
Cisco 1700 Series Modular Access Routers
CISCO1760                10/100 Modular Router w/ 4 slots,19-in Chassis,32F/64D      
CISCO1760-ADSL           1760 bundle, w/ADSLoPOTS WIC, IP/ADSL,32MB FL/64MB DR       



CISCO1760-SHDSL          1760 bundle,w/WIC-1SHDSL,IP/ADSL,32MB FL/64MB DR            
CISCO1760-V3PN/K9        V3PN Bndl w/1760-V/128MB DR/32MB FL/VPN Module/4-Ch DSP     
CISCO1760-VPN/K9         1760 VPN Bndl w/VPN Mod,96MB DRAM,32MB Flash,IP Plus/FW/3DES
CISCO1760-VPN/K9-A       1760 VPN Bnd w/ADSL WIC,VPN Mod,96MB DR,32MB FL,IP+/FW/3DES 
CISCO1760-V              10/100 Modular Router w/Voice,19-in Chassis,32MB FL/96MB DR 
CISCO1760-V-CCME         Cisco 1760-V with 24-user CCME Feature License,32F/128D     
CISCO1760-V-SRST         Cisco 1760-V with 24-user SRST Feature License,32F/128D     
CISCO1751                10/100 Modular Router w/ 3 slots, IOS IP, 32F/64D           
CISCO1751-V              10/100 Modular Router w/Voice,32F/96D                       
CISCO1751-VPN/K9         1751 VPN Bndl w/VPN Mod,96MB DRAM,32MB Flash,IP Plus/FW/3DES
CISCO1751-VPN/K9-A       1751 VPN Bnd w/ADSL WIC,VPN Mod,96MB DR,32MB FL,IP+/FW/3DES 
CISCO1721-ADSL           1721 bundle, w/ADSLoPOTS WIC,IP/ADSL,32MB FL/64MB DR        
CISCO1721-ADSLI          1721 bundle w/ADSLoISDN WIC, IP/ADSL,32MB FL/64MB DR        
CISCO1721-ADSL-DG        1721 bundle w/WIC-1ADSL-DG, IP/ADSL,32MB FL/64MB DR         
CISCO1721                10/100BaseT Modular Router w/2 WAN slots, 32M Flash/64M DRAM
CISCO1721-VPN/K9         1721 VPN Bndl w/VPN Mod,96MB DRAM,32MB Flash,IP Plus/FW/3DES
CISCO1721-VPN/K9-A       1721 VPN Bnd w/ADSL WIC,VPN Mod,96MB DR,32MB FL,IP+/FW/3DES 
CISCO1721-SHDSL          1721 bundle,w/WIC-1SHDSL,IP/ADSL,32MB FL/64MB DR            
CISCO1721-SHDSL-V2       1721 bundle w/WIC-1SHDSL-V2,IP/ADSL,32MB FL/ 64MB DRAM      
CISCO1712-VPN/K9         1712 Security Router w/VPN Mod, 32MB Flash, 96MB DRAM       
CISCO1711-VPN/K9         1711 Security Router w/VPN Mod, 32MB Flash, 96MB DRAM       
CISCO1701-K9             ADSLoPOTS Router w/ISDN-BRI-S/T,K9 Image,32MB Fl, 96MB DR   
CISCO1700-VPNU/K9=       VPN / Security Upgrade w/VPN Module, 32MB DIMM, Security IOS
ROUTER-SDM-CD-NOCF       SDM software with CD and w/o factory default configuration  
Cisco 1700 Series WAN Interface Cards
WIC-1T                   1-Port Serial WAN Interface Card                            
WIC-1T=                  1-Port Serial WAN Interface Card                            
WIC-2T                   2-Port Serial WAN Interface Card                            
WIC-2T=                  2-Port Serial WAN Interface Card spare                      
WIC-2A/S                 2-Port Async/Sync Serial WAN Interface Card                 
WIC-2A/S=                2-Port Async/Sync Serial WAN Interface Card spare           
WIC-1B-S/T-V3            1-Port ISDN WAN Interface Card (dial and leased line)       
WIC-1B-S/T-V3=           1-Port ISDN WAN Interface Card (dial and leased line)       
WIC-1B-S/T               1-Port ISDN WAN Interface Card(dial and leased line)        
WIC-1B-S/T=              1-Port ISDN WAN Interface Card(dial and leased line)        
WIC-1B-U-V2              1-Port ISDN BRI NT-1 WIC                                    
WIC-1B-U-V2=             1-Port ISDN BRI NT-1 WIC                                    



WIC-1DSU-56K4            1-port 4-WIRE 56/64 KBPS WAN INTERFACE CARD                 
WIC-1DSU-56K4=           1-Port 4-Wire 56Kbps DSU/CSU WAN Interface Card             
WIC-1DSU-T1-V2           Updated 1-Port T1/Fractional T1 DSU/CSU WAN Interface Card  
WIC-1DSU-T1-V2=          1-Port T1/Fractional T1 DSU/CSU WAN Interface Card: Ver. 2  
WIC-1ADSL                1-port ADSL WAN Interface Card                              
WIC-1ADSL=               1-port ADSL WAN Interface Card                              
WIC-1ADSL-DG             1-port ADSLoPOTS WIC with Dying Gasp                        
WIC-1ADSL-DG=            1-port ADSLoPOTS WIC w/Dying Gasp                           
WIC-1ADSL-I-DG           1-port ADSLoISDN Wan Interface Card                         
WIC-1ADSL-I-DG=          1-port ADSLoISDN Wan Interface Card                         
WIC-1AM                  One-port Analog Modem WAN Interface Card                    
WIC-2AM                  Two-port Analog Modem WAN Interface Card                    
WIC-1SHDSL               1-Port G.SHDSL WIC                                          
WIC-1SHDSL=              1-Port G.SHDSL WIC                                          
WIC-1ENET                Single-Port Ethernet WAN Interface Card                     
WIC-1ENET=               Single-Port Ethernet WAN Interface Card                     
WIC-4ESW                 4-port Ethernet Switch WIC                                  
WIC-4ESW=                4-port Ethernet Switch WIC                                  
Cisco 1751/1760 Voice/Fax Interface Cards
VIC-2DID                 Two-port DID (Direct Inward Dial) voice/fax interface card  
VIC-4FXS/DID             4 port FXS or DID VIC                                       
VIC-4FXS/DID=            4 port FXS or DID VIC                                       
VIC2-2FXS                Two-port Voice Interface Card - FXS                         
VIC2-2FXS=               Two-port Voice Interface Card - FXS                         
VIC2-2FXO                Two-port Voice Interface Card - FXO (Universal)             
VIC2-2FXO=               Two-port Voice Interface Card - FXO (Universal)             
VIC2-4FXO                Four-port Voice Interface Card - FXO (Universal)            
VIC2-4FXO=               Four-port Voice Interface Card - FXO (Universal)            
VIC2-2E/M                Two-port Voice Interface Card - EandM                       
VIC2-2E/M=               Two-port Voice Interface Card - EandM                       
VIC2-2BRI-NT/TE          Two-port Voice Interface Card - BRI (NT and TE)             
VIC2-2BRI-NT/TE=         Two-port Voice Interface Card - BRI (NT and TE)             
Cisco 1700 Multiflex Voice / WAN interface Cards
VWIC-1MFT-E1             1-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - E1                           
VWIC-1MFT-E1=            1-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - E1                           
VWIC-1MFT-G703           1-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - G.703                        
VWIC-1MFT-G703=          1-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - G.703                        



VWIC-2MFT-E1             2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - E1                           
VWIC-2MFT-E1=            2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - E1                           
VWIC-2MFT-E1-DI          2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - E1 With Drop and Insert      
VWIC-2MFT-E1-DI=         2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - E1 With Drop and Insert      
VWIC-2MFT-G703           2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - G.703                        
VWIC-2MFT-G703=          2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - G.703                        
VWIC-1MFT-T1             1-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - T1                           
VWIC-1MFT-T1=            1-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - T1                           
VWIC-2MFT-T1-DI          2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - T1 With Drop and Insert      
VWIC-2MFT-T1-DI=         2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - T1 With Drop and Insert      
VWIC-2MFT-T1             2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - T1                           
VWIC-2MFT-T1=            2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - T1                           
VWIC2-1MFT-T1/E1         1-Port 2nd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card  - T1/E1 
VWIC2-1MFT-T1/E1=        1-Port 2nd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - T1/E1  
VWIC2-2MFT-T1/E1         2-Port 2nd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN  Int. Card - T1/E1 
VWIC2-2MFT-T1/E1=        2-Port 2nd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - T1/E1  
VWIC2-1MFT-G703          1-Port 2nd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - G.703  
VWIC2-1MFT-G703=         1-Port 2nd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - G.703  
VWIC2-2MFT-G703          2-Port 2nd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - G.703  
VWIC2-2MFT-G703=         2-Port 2nd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - G.703  
Cisco 1700 ECAN Module for VWIC2-MFT Cards
EC-MFT-32                32-Channel Multiflex Trunk Dedicated ECAN Module            
EC-MFT-32=               32-Channel Multiflex Trunk  Dedicated ECAN Module           
EC-MFT-64                64-Channel Multiflex Trunk Dedicated ECAN Module            
EC-MFT-64=               64-Channel Multiflex Trunk Dedicated ECAN Module            
Cisco 1700 Series Memory Options
MEM1700-8MFC             Cisco 1700 8MB Mini-Flash Card                              
MEM1700-8MFC=            Cisco 1700 8MB Mini-Flash Card                              
MEM1700-8U16MFC          Cisco 1700 8MB to 16 MB Mini-Flash Card Factory Upgrade     
MEM1700-16MFC=           Cisco 1700 16MB Mini-Flash Card                             
MEM1700-16U32D           Cisco 1700 16MB to 32MB DRAM Factory Upgrade                
MEM1700-32U48D           Cisco 1720 32MB to 48MB DRAM Factory Upgrade                
MEM1700-64U96D           Cisco 1700 64MB to 96MB DRAM Factory Upgrade                
MEM1700-64U128D          Cisco 1700 64MB to 128MB DRAM Factory Upgrade               
MEM1700-96U128D          Cisco 1700 96MB to 128MB DRAM Factory Upgrade               
MEM1700-96U128D=         Cisco 1700 96MB to 128MB DRAM Factory Upgrade               
MEM1700-8D=              Cisco 1700 8MB DRAM DIMM                                    



MEM1700-16D=             Cisco 1700 16MB DRAM DIMM                                   
MEM1700-32D=             Cisco 1700 32MB DRAM DIMM                                   
MEM1700-64D=             Cisco 1700 64MB DRAM DIMM                                   
MEM17XX-32U48D           Cisco 1710/1721/1751/1760 32MB to 48MB DRAM Factory Upgrade 
MEM1700-32U64D           Cisco 1700 32MB to 64MB DRAM Factory Upgrade                
MEM1700-16U32MFS         ^Cisco 1700 16MB to 32MB Flash SIMM Factory Upgrade         
MEM1700-32U64MFS         Cisco 1700 32MB to 64MB Flash SIMM Factory Upgrade          
MEM1700-8MFS=            Cisco 1760 Only: 8MB Flash SIMM                             
MEM1700-16MFS=           Cisco 1760 Only: 16MB Flash SIMM                            
MEM1700-32MFS=           Cisco 1760 Only: 32MB Flash SIMM                            
MEM1700-64MFS=           Cisco 1760 Only: 64MB Flash SIMM                            
MEM1760-128U160D         Cisco 1700 128MB to 160MB DRAM Factory Upgrade              
MEM1760-64U160D          Cisco 1760 64MB to 160MB DRAM Factory Upgrade               
MEM1760-64U160D=         Cisco 1760 96MB DRAM DIMM                                   
MEM1760-96U160D          Cisco 1760 96MB to 160MB DRAM Factory Upgrade               
Cables for WIC-2T and WIC-2A/S *
CAB-SS-V35MT             V.35 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet               
CAB-SS-V35MT=            V.35 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet               
CAB-SS-V35FC             V.35 Cable, DCE Female to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-V35FC=            V.35 Cable, DCE Female to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-232MT             RS-232 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-232MT=            RS-232 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-232FC             RS-232 Cable, DCE Female to Smart Serial, 10 Feet           
CAB-SS-232FC=            RS-232 Cable, DCE Female to Smart Serial, 10 Feet           
CAB-SS-232FC-EXT=        RS232 with extended control leads                           
CAB-SS-449MT             RS-449 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-449MT=            RS-449 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-449FC             RS-449 Cable, DCE Female to Smart Serial, 10 Feet           
CAB-SS-449FC=            RS-449 Cable, DCE Female to Smart Serial, 10 Feet           
CAB-SS-X21MT             X.21 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet               
CAB-SS-X21MT=            X.21 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet               
CAB-SS-X21FC             X.21 Cable, DCE Female to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-X21FC=            X.21 Cable, DCE Female to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-530MT             RS-530 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-530MT=            RS-530 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-530AMT            RS-530A Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet            
CAB-SS-530AMT=           RS-530A Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet            



Cables for WIC-1T
CAB-V35MT                V.35 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                              
CAB-V35MT=               V.35 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                              
CAB-V35FC                V.35 Cable, DCE, Female, 10 Feet                            
CAB-V35FC=               V.35 Cable, DCE, Female, 10 Feet                            
CAB-232MT                RS-232 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                            
CAB-232MT=               RS-232 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                            
CAB-232FC                RS-232 Cable, DCE, Female, 10 Feet                          
CAB-232FC=               RS-232 Cable, DCE, Female, 10 Feet                          
CAB-449MT                RS-449 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                            
CAB-449MT=               RS-449 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                            
CAB-449FC                RS-449 Cable, DCE, Female, 10 Feet                          
CAB-449FC=               RS-449 Cable, DCE, Female, 10 Feet                          
CAB-X21MT                X.21 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                              
CAB-X21MT=               X.21 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                              
CAB-X21FC                X.21 Cable, DCE, Female, 10 Feet                            
CAB-X21FC=               X.21 Cable, DCE, Female, 10 Feet                            
CAB-530MT                RS-530 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                            
CAB-530MT=               Male DTE RS-530 Cable, 10 foot                              
Cables Color Coded for LAN and WAN Connections
CAB-DSU-RJ45=            Blue Color Cable for DSU/CSU, RJ-45, 6 feet                 
CAB-S/T-RJ45=            Orange Color Cable for ISDN BRI S/T, RJ-45, 6 feet          
CAB-U-RJ45=              Red Color Cable for ISDN BRI U, RJ-45, 6 feet               
CAB-ETH-S-RJ45=          Yellow Cable for Ethernet, Straight-through, RJ-45, 6 feet  
CAB-ETH-S-RJ45-15        Yellow Cable for Ethernet,Straight through,RJ-45,15 feet    
CAB-ETH-S-RJ45-15=       Yellow Cable for Ethernet,Straight through,RJ-45,15 feet    
Cisco 1700 Series Spares and Accessories
ACS-1700=                Accessory Kit for Cisco 1700 Series (not 1760)              
ACS-1760=                Accessory Kit for Cisco 1760                                
PWR-1700-WW1=            Cisco 1700 AC Power Supply - WORLD-WIDE                     
CAB1700-CON=             Cisco 1700 Console Cable                                    
PVDM-4=                  4-Channel Packet Voice/Fax DSP Module                       
PVDM-8=                  8-Channel Packet Voice/Fax DSP Module                       
CAB-ADSL-RJ11            Lavender Cable for xDSL, Straight-through, RJ-11, 6 feet    
CAB-ADSL-RJ11=           ADSL cable straight RJ11                                    
CAB-ADSL-RJ11X=          ADSL Cable RJ11 to RJ11, Cross-over                         
CAB-ADSL-800-RJ11        ADSL RJ11-to-RJ11 Straight Cable                            



CAB-ADSL-800-RJ11X       ADSL RJ11-to-RJ11 Crossover Cable                           
PVDM-256K-4              4-Channel Packet Voice/Fax DSP Module                       
PVDM-256K-4=             4-Channel Packet Voice/Fax DSP Module                       
PVDM-256K-8              8-Channel Packet Voice/Fax DSP Module                       
PVDM-256K-8=             8-Channel Packet Voice/Fax DSP Module                       
PVDM-256K-12             12-Channel packet Voice/Fax DSP Module                      
PVDM-256K-12=            12-Channel Packet Voice/Fax DSP Module                      
PVDM-256K-16HD           16-Channel Packet Voice/Fax DSP Module for 1700             
PVDM-256K-16HD=          16-Channel Packet Voice/Fax DSP Module for 1700             
PVDM-256K-20HD           20-Channel Packet Voice/Fax DSP Module for 1700             
PVDM-256K-20HD=          20-Channel Packet Voice/Fax DSP Module for 1700             
PVDM-256K-4U8            Cisco 1760-V 4-Channel to 8-Channel PVDM Factory Upgrade    
PVDM-256K-4U12           Cisco 1760-V 4-Channel to 12-Channel PVDM Factory Upgrade   
PVDM-256K-4U16           Cisco 1760-V 4-Channel to 16-Channel PVDM Factory Upgrade   
PVDM-256K-4U20           Cisco 1760-V 4-Channel to 20-Channel PVDM Factory Upgrade   
CISCO1700FIPS/KIT=       Kit(Instructions, labels) to configure 1700 for FIPS        
CX-CUSTOM-BUILD          Please complete this P.O. via CX Tool                       
Cisco 1700 Series Feature Licenses
FL17-B-Q=                Cisco 1700 IOS IP/IPX to IP/IPX/AT/IBM                      
FL17-C-B=                Cisco  1700 IOS IP to IP/IPX                                
FL17-H=                  Cisco  1700 IOS Firewall                                    
FL17-K2=                 Cisco 1700 IOS IPSEC 3DES                                   
FL17-L=                  Cisco IOS 1700 Series IPSEC 56                              
FL17-P-K2=               Cisco 1700 IOS PLUS IPSEC 3DES                              
FL17-P-L=                Cisco 1700 IOS PLUS IPSEC 56                                
FL17-P-Y=                Cisco 1700 IOS PLUS 56                                      
FL17-P=                  Cisco IOS 1700 Series PLUS SW feature license               
FL17-AISK9-AESK9=        Cisco 1700 Series Adv IP Services to Adv Ent. Serv upgrade  
FL17-ASK9-AISK9=         Cisco 1700 Series Adv Security to Adv IP Services upgrade   
FL17-EB-ESK9=            Cisco 1700 Series Enterprise Base to Ent. Services upgrade  
FL17-ESK9-AESK9=         Cisco 1700 Series Enterprise Serv to Adv Ent Serv upgrade   
FL17-IPV-SPSK9=          Cisco 1700 Series IP Voice to SP Services upgrade           
FL17-SPSK9-AISK9=        Cisco 1700 Series SP Services to Adv IP Services upgrade    
FL17-SPSK9-ESK9=         Cisco 1700 Series SP Services to Enterprise Services upgrade
FL17-CB=                 Corvil Bandwidth Feature License for 1700 Series            
Cisco 1700 Series Software Options
S17AESK9-12401           Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 



S17AISK9-12401           Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S17ASK9-12401            Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S17C-12401               Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
S17C7-12401              Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7HK9-12401           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES               
S17C7P-12401             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL PLUS                                 
S17C7V8K9-12401          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES           
S17C7V8P-12401           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17EB-12401              Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE                              
S17ESK9-12401            Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S17IPB-12401             Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17IPV-12401             Cisco 1700 IOS IP VOICE                                     
S17Q7HK9-12401           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES    
S17Q7P-12401             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM PLUS                      
S17Q7V8K9-12401          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES
S17SPSK9-12401           Cisco 1700 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
S17AESK9-12402T          Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S17AISK9-12402T          Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S17ASK9-12402T           Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S17AESK9-12404T          Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S17AISK9-12404T          Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S17ASK9-12404T           Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S17C7-12404T             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7HK9-12404T          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES               
S17C7P-12404T            Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL PLUS                                 
S17C7V8P-12404T          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17EB-12404T             Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE W/O CRYPTO                   
S17ESK9-12404T           Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S17IPB-12404T            Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE W/O CRYPTO                           
S17IPV-12404T            Cisco 1700 IOS IP VOICE W/O CRYPTO                          
S17Q7HK9-12404T          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES    
S17SPSK9-12404T          Cisco 1700 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
S17AESK9-12315           Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S17AISK9-12315           Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S17ASK9-12315            Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S17C-12315               Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
S17C7-12315              Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      



S17C7-12402T             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7HK9-12315           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES               
S17C7HK9-12402T          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES               
S17C7P-12315             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL PLUS                                 
S17C7P-12402T            Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL PLUS                                 
S17C7V8K9-12315          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES           
S17C7V8P-12315           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17C7V8P-12402T          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17CVP-12315             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/VOICE PLUS                                
S17EB-12315              Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE                              
S17EB-12402T             Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE W/O CRYPTO                   
S17ESK9-12315            Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S17IPB-12315             Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17IPB-12402T            Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE W/O CRYPTO                           
S17IPV-12315             Cisco 1700 IOS IP VOICE                                     
S17IPV-12402T            Cisco 1700 IOS IP VOICE W/O CRYPTO                          
S17Q7HK9-12315           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES    
S17Q7HK9-12402T          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES    
S17Q7P-12315             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM PLUS                      
S17Q7V8K9-12315          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES
S17SPSK9-12315           Cisco 1700 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
S17SPSK9-12402T          Cisco 1700 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
S17ASK9-12314T           Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S17C-12314T              Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
S17C7-12314T             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7HK9-12314T          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES               
S17C7P-12314T            Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL PLUS                                 
S17EB-12314T             Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE                              
S17IPB-12314T            Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17Q7HK9-12314T          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES    
S17Q7P-12314T            Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM PLUS                      
S17AESK9-12313           Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S17AISK9-12313           Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S17ASK9-12313            Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S17C-12313               Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
S17C7-12313              Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7HK9-12313           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES               



S17C7P-12313             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL PLUS                                 
S17C7V8K9-12313          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES           
S17C7V8P-12313           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17CVP-12313             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/VOICE PLUS                                
S17EB-12313              Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE                              
S17ESK9-12313            Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S17IPB-12313             Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17IPV-12313             Cisco 1700 IOS IP VOICE                                     
S17Q7HK9-12313           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES    
S17Q7P-12313             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM PLUS                      
S17Q7V8K9-12313          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES
S17SPSK9-12313           Cisco 1700 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
S17AESK9-12312           Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S17AISK9-12312           Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S17ASK9-12312            Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S17C-12312               Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
S17C7-12312              Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7HK9-12312           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES               
S17C7P-12312             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL PLUS                                 
S17C7V8K9-12312          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES           
S17C7V8P-12312           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17CVP-12312             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/VOICE PLUS                                
S17EB-12312              Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE                              
S17ESK9-12312            Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S17IPB-12312             Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17IPV-12312             Cisco 1700 IOS IP VOICE                                     
S17Q7HK9-12312           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES    
S17Q7P-12312             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM PLUS                      
S17Q7V8K9-12312          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES
S171CHK9-12311T=         Cisco 1710  IOS IP/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES                   
S171QHK9-12311T=         Cisco 1710  IOS IP/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES        
S17AESK9-12311T          Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S17AISK9-12311T          Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S17ASK9-12311T           Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S17C-12311T              Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
S17C-12311T=             Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
S17C7-12311T             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      



S17C7-12311T=            Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7HK9-12311T          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES               
S17C7P-12311T            Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL PLUS                                 
S17C7V8K9-12311T         Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES           
S17C7V8P-12311T          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17C7V8P-12311T=         Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17EB-12311T             Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE                              
S17ESK9-12311T           Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S17IPB-12311T            Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17IPB-12311T=           Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17IPV-12311T            Cisco 1700 IOS IP VOICE                                     
S17Q7HK9-12311T          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES    
S17Q7P-12311T            Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM PLUS                      
S17Q7V8K9-12311T         Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES
S17SPSK9-12311T          Cisco 1700 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
S17AESK9-12310           Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S17AISK9-12310           Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S17ASK9-12310            Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S17C-12310               Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
S17C7-12310              Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7HK9-12310           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES               
S17C7P-12310             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL PLUS                                 
S17C7V8K9-12310          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES           
S17C7V8P-12310           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17CVP-12310             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/VOICE PLUS                                
S17EB-12310              Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE                              
S17ESK9-12310            Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S17IPB-12310             Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17IPV-12310             Cisco 1700 IOS IP VOICE                                     
S17Q7HK9-12310           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES    
S17Q7P-12310             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM PLUS                      
S17Q7V8K9-12310          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES
S17SPK9-12310            Cisco 1700 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
S171CHK9-12309=          Cisco 1710  IOS IP/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES                   
S171QHK9-12309=          Cisco 1710  IOS IP/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES        
S17AESK9-12309           Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S17AISK9-12309           Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         



S17ASK9-12309            Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S17C-12309               Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
S17C-12309=              Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
S17C7-12309              Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7-12309=             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7HK9-12309           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES               
S17C7P-12309             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL PLUS                                 
S17C7V8K9-12309          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES           
S17C7V8P-12309           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17C7V8P-12309=          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17CVP-12309             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/VOICE PLUS                                
S17EB-12309              Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE                              
S17ESK9-12309            Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S17IPB-12309             Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17IPB-12309=            Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17Q7HK9-12309           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES    
S17Q7P-12309             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM PLUS                      
S17Q7V8K9-12309          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES
S17SPK9-12309            Cisco 1700 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
S17AESK9-12308YG         Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S17AISK9-12308YG         Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S17ASK9-12308YG          Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S17C7-12308YG            Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7-12308YG=           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7HK9-12308YG         Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES               
S17C7P-12308YG           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL PLUS                                 
S17C7V8P-12308YG         Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17C7V8P-12308YG=        Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17ESK9-12308YG          Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S17IPB-12308YG           Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17IPB-12308YG=          Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17Q7HK9-12308YG         Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES    
S17SPSK9-12308YG         Cisco 1700 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
S171CHK9-12308T=         Cisco 1710  IOS IP/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES                   
S171QHK9-12308T=         Cisco 1710  IOS IP/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES        
S17AESK9-12308T          Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S17AISK9-12308T          Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         



S17ASK9-12308T           Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S17C-12308T              Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
S17C-12308T=             Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
S17C7-12308T             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7-12308T=            Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7HK9-12308T          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES               
S17C7P-12308T            Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL PLUS                                 
S17C7V8K9-12308T         Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES           
S17C7V8P-12308T          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17C7V8P-12308T=         Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17EB-12308T             Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE                              
S17ESK9-12308T           Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S17IPB-12308T            Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17IPB-12308T=           Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17IPV-12308T            Cisco 1700 IOS IP VOICE                                     
S17Q7HK9-12308T          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES    
S17Q7P-12308T            Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM PLUS                      
S17Q7V8K9-12308T         Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES
S17SPSK9-12308T          Cisco 1700 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
S171CHK9-12307XR=        Cisco 1710  IOS IP/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES                   
S171QHK9-12307XR=        Cisco 1710  IOS IP/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES        
S17AESK9-12307XR         Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S17AISK9-12307XR         Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S17ASK9-12307XR          Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S17C-12307XR             Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
S17C-12307XR=            Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
S17C7-12307XR            Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7-12307XR=           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7HK9-12307XR         Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES               
S17C7P-12307XR           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL PLUS                                 
S17C7V8K9-12307XR        Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES           
S17C7V8P-12307XR         Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17C7V8P-12307XR=        Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17EB-12307XR            Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE                              
S17ESK9-12307XR          Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S17IPB-12307XR           Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17IPB-12307XR=          Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      



S17IPV-12307XR           Cisco 1700 IOS IP VOICE                                     
S17Q7HK9-12307XR         Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES    
S17Q7P-12307XR           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM PLUS                      
S17Q7V8K9-12307XR        Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES
S17SPSK9-12307XR         Cisco 1700 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
S171CHK9-12307T=         Cisco 1710  IOS IP/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES                   
S171QHK9-12307T=         Cisco 1710  IOS IP/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES        
S17AESK9-12307T          Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S17AISK9-12307T          Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S17ASK9-12307T           Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S17C-12307T              Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
S17C-12307T=             Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
S17C7-12307T             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7-12307T=            Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7HK9-12307T          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES               
S17C7HK9A-12307T         Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES 12.3(7)T1     
S17C7P-12307T            Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL PLUS                                 
S17C7V8K9-12307T         Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES           
S17C7V8P-12307T          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17C7V8P-12307T=         Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17EB-12307T             Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE                              
S17ESK9-12307T           Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S17IPB-12307T            Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17IPB-12307T=           Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17IPV-12307T            Cisco 1700 IOS IP VOICE                                     
S17Q7HK9-12307T          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES    
S17Q7P-12307T            Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM PLUS                      
S17Q7V8K9-12307T         Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES
S17SPSK9-12307T          Cisco 1700 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
S171CHK9-12306=          Cisco 1710  IOS IP/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES                   
S171QHK9-12306=          Cisco 1710  IOS IP/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES        
S17AESK9-12306           Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S17AISK9-12306           Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S17ASK9-12306            Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S17C-12306               Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
S17C-12306=              Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
S17C7-12306              Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      



S17C7-12306=             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7HK9-12306           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES               
S17C7P-12306             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL PLUS                                 
S17C7V8K9-12306          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES           
S17C7V8P-12306           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17C7V8P-12306=          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17CVP-12306             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/VOICE PLUS                                
S17EB-12306              Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE                              
S17ESK9-12306            Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S17IPB-12306             Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17IPB-12306=            Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17Q7HK9-12306           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES    
S17Q7P-12306             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM PLUS                      
S17Q7V8K9-12306          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES
S171CHK9-12305=          Cisco 1710  IOS IP/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES                   
S171QHK9-12305=          Cisco 1710  IOS IP/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES        
S17AESK9-12305           Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S17AISK9-12305           Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S17ASK9-12305            Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S17C-12305               Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
S17C-12305=              Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
S17C7-12305              Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7-12305=             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7HK9-12305           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES               
S17C7P-12305             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL PLUS                                 
S17C7V8K9-12305          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES           
S17C7V8P-12305           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17C7V8P-12305=          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17CVP-12305             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/VOICE PLUS                                
S17EB-12305              Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE                              
S17ESK9-12305            Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S17IPB-12305             Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17IPB-12305=            Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17Q7HK9-12305           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES    
S17Q7P-12305             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM PLUS                      
S17Q7V8K9-12305          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES
S171CHK9-12304XK=        Cisco 1710  IOS IP/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES                   



S171QHK9-12304XK=        Cisco 1710  IOS IP/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES        
S17AESK9-12304XK         Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S17AISK9-12304XK         Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S17ASK9-12304XK          Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S17C-12304XK             Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
S17C-12304XK=            Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
S17C7-12304XK            Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7-12304XK=           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7HK9-12304XK         Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES               
S17C7P-12304XK           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL PLUS                                 
S17C7V8K9-12304XK        Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES           
S17C7V8P-12304XK         Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17C7V8P-12304XK=        Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17EB-12304XK            Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE                              
S17ESK9-12304XK          Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S17IPB-12304XK           Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17IPB-12304XK=          Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17IPV-12304XK           Cisco 1700 IOS IP VOICE                                     
S17Q7HK9-12304XK         Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES    
S17Q7P-12304XK           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM PLUS                      
S17Q7V8K9-12304XK        Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES
S17SPSK9-12304XK         Cisco 1700 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
S171CHK9-12304XG=        Cisco 1710  IOS IP/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES                   
S171QHK9-12304XG=        Cisco 1710  IOS IP/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES        
S17AESK9-12304XG         Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S17AISK9-12304XG         Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S17ASK9-12304XG          Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S17C-12304XG             Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
S17C-12304XG=            Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
S17C7-12304XG            Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7-12304XG=           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7HK9-12304XG         Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES               
S17C7P-12304XG           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL PLUS                                 
S17C7V8K9-12304XG        Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES           
S17C7V8P-12304XG         Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17C7V8P-12304XG=        Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17EB-12304XG            Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE                              



S17ESK9-12304XG          Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S17IPB-12304XG           Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17IPB-12304XG=          Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17IPV-12304XG           Cisco 1700 IOS IP VOICE                                     
S17Q7HK9-12304XG         Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES    
S17Q7P-12304XG           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM PLUS                      
S17Q7V8K9-12304XG        Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES
S17SPSK9-12304XG         Cisco 1700 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
S171CHK9-12303=          Cisco 1710  IOS IP/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES                   
S171QHK9-12303=          Cisco 1710  IOS IP/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES        
S17AESK9-12303           Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S17AISK9-12303           Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S17ASK9-12303            Cisco 1700 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S17C-12303               Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
S17C-12303=              Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
S17C7-12303              Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7-12303=             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL                                      
S17C7HK9-12303           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES               
S17C7P-12303             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL PLUS                                 
S17C7V8K9-12303          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES           
S17C7V8P-12303           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17C7V8P-12303=          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS                             
S17CVP-12303             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/VOICE PLUS                                
S17EB-12303              Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE                              
S17ESK9-12303            Cisco 1700 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S17IPB-12303             Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17IPB-12303=            Cisco 1700 IOS IP BASE                                      
S17Q7HK9-12303           Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES    
S17Q7P-12303             Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM PLUS                      
S17Q7V8K9-12303          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/IPX/AT/IBM/VOX/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES
S17SPK9-12303            Cisco 1700 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
S17C-12227=              Cisco 1700 Ser IOS IP                                       
S17QP-12227              Cisco 1700 Ser IOS IP/IPX/AT/IBM PLUS                       
S17C-12226=              Cisco 1700 Ser IOS IP                                       
S17C7K9-12215ZL          Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL PLUS IPSEC 3DES                      
1700-SW-SPARECD          Cisco 1700 Series Software Spare CD                         
Cisco 1700 Series Relicensing for Used Equipment--



LL17CP=                  Cisco 1700 IOS IP PLUS                                      
LL17CVK2=                Cisco 1700 IOS IP/VOICE PLUS IPSEC 3DES                     
LL17CVL=                 Cisco 1700 IOS IP/VOICE PLUS IPSEC 56                       
LL17CVP=                 Cisco 1700 IOS IP/VOICE PLUS                                
LL17Q=                   Cisco 1700 IOS IP/IPX/AT/IBM                                
LL17QHK2=                Cisco 1700 IOS IP/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES         
LL17QHL=                 Cisco 1700 IOS IP/IPX/AT/IBM/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 56           
LL17QHVK2=               Cisco 1700 IOS IP/IPX/AT/IBM/VOICE/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES   
LL17QHVL=                Cisco 1700 IOS IP/IPX/AT/IBM/VOICE/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 56     
LL17QP=                  Cisco 1700 IOS IP/IPX/AT/IBM PLUS                           
LL17B=                   Cisco 1700 IOS IP/IPX                                       
LL17BHP=                 Cisco 1700 IOS IP/IPX/FW/IDS PLUS                           
LL17BHPV=                Cisco 1700 IOS IP/IPX/VOICE/FW/IDS PLUS                     
LL17C=                   Cisco 1700 IOS IP                                           
LL17CH=                  Cisco 1700 IOS IP/FW/IDS                                    
LL17CHK2=                Cisco 1700 IOS IP/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 3DES                    
LL17CHL=                 Cisco 1700 IOS IP/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 56                      
LL17CHV=                 Cisco 1700 IOS IP/VOICE/FW/IDS PLUS                         
LL17CHVL=                Cisco 1700 IOS IP/VOICE/FW/IDS PLUS IPSEC 56                
LL17CK2=                 Cisco 1700 IOS IP PLUS IPSEC 3DES                           
LL17CL=                  Cisco 1700 IOS IP PLUS IPSEC 56                             
Cisco 1700 Series Software CD Feature Packs
CD17-C7HK9=              CISCO 1700 IP/FW/ADSL PLUS IPSEC 3DES Feature Pack          
CD17-CH=                 CISCO 1700 IP/FW Feature Pack                               
CD17-AESK9=              CISCO 1700 ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES Feature Pack        
CD17-AISK9=              CISCO 1700 ADVANCED IP SERVICES Feature Pack                
CD17-ASK9=               CISCO 1700 ADVANCED SECURITY Feature Pack                   
CD17-B=                  CISCO 1700 IP/IPX Feature Pack                              
CD17-C7V8P=              Cisco 1700 IOS IP/ADSL/VOX PLUS Feature Pack                
CD17-C7K9=               CISCO 1700 IP/ADSL PLUS IPSEC 3DES Feature Pack             
CD17-C7=                 CISCO 1700 IP/ADSL Feature Pack                             
CD17-C7P=                CISCO 1700 IP/ADSL PLUS Feature Pack                        
CD17-C7VP=               CISCO 1700 IP/ADSL VOICE PLUS Feature Pack                  
CD17-C=                  CISCO 1700 IP Feature Pack                                  
CD17-CP=                 CISCO 1700 IP PLUS Feature Pack                             
CD17-EB=                 CISCO 1700 ENTERPRISE BASE Feature Pack                     
CD17-ESK9=               CISCO 1700 ENTERPRISE SERVICES Feature Pack                 



CD17-IPB=                CISCO 1700 IP BASE Feature Pack                             
CD17-IPV=                CISCO 1700 IP VOICE Feature Pack                            
CD17-Q=                  CISCO 1700 IP/IPX/IBM/AT Feature Pack                       
CD17-Q7P=                CISCO 1700 IP/IPX/IBM/AT ADSL PLUS Feature Pack             
CD17-SPSK9=              CISCO 1700 SP SERVICES Feature Pack                         
1700-SW-SPARECD          Cisco 1700 Series Software Spare CD                         
Cisco 1700 Series ITS/SRST Feature Licenses
FL-SRST-SMALL            Feat Lic Survivable Remote Site Telephony up to 24 phones   
FL-SRST-SMALL=           Feat Lic Survivable Remote Site Telephony up to 24 phones   
IP Mobility Gateway Feature Licenses
FL-IPMOBGW-100=          IP Mobility Gateway Feature Set - up to 100 Users           
FL-IPMOBGW-500=          IP Mobility Gateway Feature Set - up to 500 Users           
FL-IPMOBGW-1000=         IP Mobility Gateway Feature Set - up to 1000 Users          
Cisco 1700 Series Module Options
MOD1700-VPN              Cisco 1700 Series VPN Module                                
Cisco 1800 Series (Modular) Integrated Services Routers
CISCO1841                Modular Router w/2xFE, 2 WAN slots, 32 FL/128 DR            
CISCO1841-T1             1841 bundle w/WIC-1DSU-T1-V2, IP Base, 32FL/128DR           
Cisco 1800 Series (Fixed) Integrated Services Routers
CISCO1801                ADSL/POTS router  w/IOS IP Broadband                        
CISCO1801/K9             ADSL/POTS Router with Firewall/IDS and IPSEC 3DES           
CISCO1802/K9             ADSL/ISDN Router with Firewall/IDS and IPSEC 3DES           
CISCO1803/K9             G.SHDSL Router with Firewall/IDS and IPSEC                  
CISCO1811/K9             Dual Ethernet Security Router with V.92 Modem Backup        
CISCO1812/K9             Dual Ethernet Security Router with ISDN S/T Backup          
Cisco 1800 Series (Fixed Wireless) Integrated Services Route
CISCO1801W-AG-E/K9       ADSL/POTS Router with 802.11a+g ETSI Compliant and Security 
CISCO1802W-AG-E/K9       ADSL/ISDN Router with 802.11a+g ETSI Compliant and Security 
CISCO1803W-AG-A/K9       G.SHDSL Router with 802.11a+g FCC Compliant and Security    
CISCO1803W-AG-E/K9       G.SHDSL Router with 802.11a+g ETSI Compliant and Security   
CISCO1811W-AG-A/K9       Security Router with 802.11a+g FCC Compliant and Analog B/U 
CISCO1812W-AG-E/K9       Security Router with 802.11a+g ETSI Compliant and ISDN S/T  
Cisco 1800 Series (modular) Security bundles
CISCO1841-SEC/K9         1841 Security Bundle,Adv.Security,64FL/256DR                
CISCO1841-HSEC/K9        1841 Security bundle w/AIM-VPN,Adv.IP Svcs,64FL/256DR       
CISCO1841-T1SEC/K9       1841 Security Bundle w/ WIC-1DSU-T1-V2, Adv.Sec.,64FL,256DR 
Cisco 1800 Series (modular) Broadband bundles



CISCO1841-ADSL           1841 ADSLoPOTS Bdle,IP Broadband,32FL/128DR                 
CISCO1841-ADSL-DG        1841 ADSLoPOTS w/dying gasp Bdle,IP Broadband,32FL/128DR    
CISCO1841-ADSLI          1841 ADSLoISDN Bdle,IP Broadband, 32FL/128DR                
CISCO1841-SHDSL          1841 G.shdsl 2-wire Bdle,IP Broadband,32FL/128DR            
CISCO1841-SHDSL-V2       1841 G.shdsl 4-wire Bdle,IP Broadband,32FL/128DR            
CISCO1841-SHDSL-V3       1841 bundle, WIC-1SHDSL-V3, IPB, 32F/128D                   
Cisco 1800 Series WAN Interface Cards
WIC-1T                   1-Port Serial WAN Interface Card                            
WIC-1T=                  1-Port Serial WAN Interface Card                            
WIC-2T                   2-Port Serial WAN Interface Card                            
WIC-2T=                  2-Port Serial WAN Interface Card spare                      
WIC-2A/S                 2-Port Async/Sync Serial WAN Interface Card                 
WIC-2A/S=                2-Port Async/Sync Serial WAN Interface Card spare           
WIC-1AM                  One-port Analog Modem WAN Interface Card                    
WIC-1AM=                 One-port Analog Modem WAN Interface Card                    
WIC-2AM                  Two-port Analog Modem WAN Interface Card                    
WIC-2AM=                 Two-port Analog Modem WAN Interface Card                    
WIC-1DSU-56K4            1-port 4-WIRE 56/64 KBPS WAN INTERFACE CARD                 
WIC-1DSU-56K4=           1-Port 4-Wire 56Kbps DSU/CSU WAN Interface Card             
WIC-1ADSL                1-port ADSL WAN Interface Card                              
WIC-1ADSL=               1-port ADSL WAN Interface Card                              
WIC-1ADSL-DG             1-port ADSLoPOTS WIC with Dying Gasp                        
WIC-1ADSL-DG=            1-port ADSLoPOTS WIC w/Dying Gasp                           
WIC-1ADSL-I-DG           1-port ADSLoISDN Wan Interface Card                         
WIC-1ADSL-I-DG=          1-port ADSLoISDN Wan Interface Card                         
WIC-1SHDSL               1-Port G.SHDSL WIC                                          
WIC-1SHDSL=              1-Port G.SHDSL WIC                                          
WIC-1SHDSL-V3            One port G.shdsl WIC with 4-wire support                    
WIC-1SHDSL-V3=           One-port G.shdsl WIC with 4-wire support                    
WIC-1B-S/T-V3            1-Port ISDN WAN Interface Card (dial and leased line)       
WIC-1B-S/T-V3=           1-Port ISDN WAN Interface Card (dial and leased line)       
WIC-1B-U-V2              1-Port ISDN BRI NT-1 WIC                                    
WIC-1B-U-V2=             1-Port ISDN BRI NT-1 WIC                                    
WIC-BLANK-PANEL=         Blank WAN Interface Card Panel                              
WIC-1DSU-T1-V2           Updated 1-Port T1/Fractional T1 DSU/CSU WAN Interface Card  
WIC-1DSU-T1-V2=          1-Port T1/Fractional T1 DSU/CSU WAN Interface Card: Ver. 2  
Cisco 1800 Series High Speed WAN Interface Cards



HWIC-4ESW                Four port 10/100 Ethernet switch interface card             
HWIC-4ESW=               Four port 10/100 Ethernet switch interface card             
HWIC-4A/S                4-Port Async/Sync Serial HWIC                               
HWIC-4A/S=               4-Port Async/Sync Serial HWIC                               
HWIC-8A/S-232            8-Port Async/Sync Serial HWIC, EIA-232                      
HWIC-8A/S-232=           8-Port Async/Sync Serial HWIC, EIA-232                      
HWIC-8A                  8-Port Async HWIC                                           
HWIC-8A=                 8-Port Async HWIC                                           
HWIC-AP-G-A              AP HWIC w 2.4 Ghz Radio for 802.11 b/g  Americas            
HWIC-AP-G-A=             AP HWIC w 2.4 Ghz Radio for 802.11 b/g  Americas            
HWIC-AP-G-E              AP HWIC w 2.4 Ghz Radio for 802.11 b/g  Europe              
HWIC-AP-G-E=             AP HWIC w 2.4 Ghz Radio for 802.11 b/g  Europe              
HWIC-AP-G-J              AP HWIC w 2.4 Ghz Radio for 802.11 b/g  Japan               
HWIC-AP-G-J=             AP HWIC w 2.4 Ghz Radio for 802.11 b/g  Japan               
HWIC-AP-AG-A             AP HWIC, 2 radios( 2.4/5Ghz Radios 802.11 a/b/g) Americas   
HWIC-AP-AG-A=            AP HWIC, 2 radios( 2.4/5Ghz Radios 802.11 a/b/g) Americas   
HWIC-AP-AG-E             AP HWIC, 2 radios( 2.4/5Ghz Radios for 802.11 a/b/g) Europe 
HWIC-AP-AG-E=            AP HWIC, 2 radios( 2.4/5Ghz Radios for 802.11 a/b/g) Europe 
HWIC-AP-AG-J             AP HWIC, 2 radios( 2.4/5Ghz Radios for 802.11 a/b/g) Japan  
HWIC-AP-AG-J=            AP HWIC, 2 radios( 2.4/5Ghz Radios for 802.11 a/b/g) Japan  
Cisco 1800 Series Multiflex Voice/WAN Interface Cards
VWIC-1MFT-E1             1-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - E1                           
VWIC-1MFT-E1=            1-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - E1                           
VWIC-2MFT-E1             2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - E1                           
VWIC-2MFT-E1=            2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - E1                           
VWIC-2MFT-E1-DI          2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - E1 With Drop and Insert      
VWIC-2MFT-E1-DI=         2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - E1 With Drop and Insert      
VWIC-1MFT-T1             1-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - T1                           
VWIC-1MFT-T1=            1-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - T1                           
VWIC-2MFT-T1             2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - T1                           
VWIC-2MFT-T1=            2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - T1                           
VWIC-2MFT-T1-DI          2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - T1 With Drop and Insert      
VWIC-2MFT-T1-DI=         2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - T1 With Drop and Insert      
VWIC-1MFT-G703           1-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - G.703                        
VWIC-1MFT-G703=          1-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - G.703                        
VWIC-2MFT-G703           2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - G.703                        
VWIC-2MFT-G703=          2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - G.703                        



VWIC2-1MFT-T1/E1         1-Port 2nd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card  - T1/E1 
VWIC2-1MFT-T1/E1=        1-Port 2nd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - T1/E1  
VWIC2-2MFT-T1/E1         2-Port 2nd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN  Int. Card - T1/E1 
VWIC2-2MFT-T1/E1=        2-Port 2nd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - T1/E1  
VWIC2-1MFT-G703          1-Port 2nd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - G.703  
VWIC2-1MFT-G703=         1-Port 2nd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - G.703  
VWIC2-2MFT-G703          2-Port 2nd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - G.703  
VWIC2-2MFT-G703=         2-Port 2nd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - G.703  
Cisco 1800 Series IOS Software Options
S181AESK9-12402T         Cisco 1800 Series IOS ADV. ENTERPRISE SERVICES              
S181AISK9-12402T         Cisco 1800 Series IOS ADV. IP SERVICES                      
S184AESK9-12402T         Cisco 1841 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S184BB-12402T            Cisco 1841 IOS BROADBAND                                    
S184EB-12402T            Cisco 1841 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE W/O CRYPTO                   
S184ESK9-12402T          Cisco 1841 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S184IPB-12402T           Cisco 1841 IOS IP BASE W/O CRYPTO                           
S184SPSK9-12402T         Cisco 1841 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
S184AESK9-12401          Cisco 1841 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S184AISK9-12401          Cisco 1841 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S184AISK9-12403          Cisco 1841 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S184ASK9-12401           Cisco 1841 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S184ASK9-12403           Cisco 1841 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S184BB-12401             Cisco 1841 IOS BROADBAND                                    
S184EB-12401             Cisco 1841 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE                              
S184ESK9-12401           Cisco 1841 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S184IPB-12401            Cisco 1841 IOS IP BASE                                      
S184SPSK9-12401          Cisco 1841 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
S184UAESK9-12403         Cisco 1841 IOS AISK9-AESK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES 
S184UAISK9-12401         Cisco 1841 IOS BB-AISK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES    
S184UASK9-12401          Cisco 1841 IOS BB-ASK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES     
S184UBB-12401            Cisco 1841 IOS BB-AESK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES    
S184USPSK9-12401         Cisco 1841 IOS BB-SPSK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES    
S184AESK9-12314T         Cisco 1841 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S184AISK9-12314T         Cisco 1841 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S184ASK9-12314T          Cisco 1841 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S184BB-12314T            Cisco 1841 IOS BROADBAND                                    
S184EB-12314T            Cisco 1841 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE                              



S184ESK9-12314T          Cisco 1841 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S184IPB-12314T           Cisco 1841 IOS IP BASE                                      
S184SPSK9-12314T         Cisco 1841 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
S184AESK9-12311T         Cisco 1841 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S184AISK9-12311T         Cisco 1841 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S184ASK9-12311T          Cisco 1841 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S184BB-12311T            Cisco 1841 IOS BROADBAND                                    
S184EB-12311T            Cisco 1841 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE                              
S184ESK9-12311T          Cisco 1841 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S184IPB-12311T           Cisco 1841 IOS IP BASE                                      
S184IPB-12311T=          Cisco 1841 IOS IP BASE                                      
S184SPSK9-12311T         Cisco 1841 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
S180AESK9-12308YI        Cisco 1800 Series IOS ADV. ENTERPRISE SERVICES              
S180AESK9-12308YI=       Cisco 1800 Series IOS ADV. ENTERPRISE SERVICES              
S180AESK9-12404T         Cisco 180x Sseries IOS ADV. ENTERPRISE SERVICES             
S180AESK9-12404T=        Cisco 180x Sseries IOS ADV. ENTERPRISE SERVICES             
S180AISK9-12308YI        Cisco 1800 Series IOS ADV. IP SERVICES                      
S180AISK9-12308YI=       Cisco 1800 Series IOS ADV. IP SERVICES                      
S180AISK9-12404T         Cisco 180x Sseries IOS ADV. IP SERVICES                     
S180AISK9-12404T=        Cisco 180x Sseries IOS ADV. IP SERVICES                     
S180BB-12308YI           Cisco 1800 Series IOS IP BROADBAND                          
S180BB-12404T            Cisco 180x Sseries IOS IP BROADBAND                         
S180BB-12404T=           Cisco 180x Sseries IOS IP BROADBAND                         
S181AESK9-12308YI        Cisco 1800 Series IOS ADV. ENTERPRISE SERVICES              
S181AESK9-12308YI=       Cisco 1800 Series IOS ADV. ENTERPRISE SERVICES              
S181AESK9-12404T         Cisco 181x Series IOS ADV. ENTERPRISE SERVICES              
S181AESK9-12404T=        Cisco 181x Series IOS ADV. ENTERPRISE SERVICES              
S181AISK9-12308YI        Cisco 1800 Series IOS ADV. IP SERVICES                      
S181AISK9-12308YI=       Cisco 1800 Series IOS ADV. IP SERVICES                      
S181AISK9-12404T         Cisco 181x Series IOS ADV. IP SERVICES                      
S181AISK9-12404T=        Cisco 181x Series IOS ADV. IP SERVICES                      
S184AESK9-12308YG        Cisco 1841 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S184AESK9-12404T         Cisco 1841 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S184AISK9-12308YG        Cisco 1841 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S184AISK9-12404T         Cisco 1841 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S184ASK9-12308YG         Cisco 1841 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S184ASK9-12404T          Cisco 1841 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            



S184BB-12308YG           Cisco 1841 IOS BROADBAND                                    
S184BB-12404T            Cisco 1841 IOS BROADBAND                                    
S184ESK9-12308YG         Cisco 1841 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S184IPB-12308YG          Cisco 1841 IOS IP BASE                                      
S184SPSK9-12308YG        Cisco 1841 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
S184SPSK9-12404T         Cisco 1841 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
S184AESK9-12308T         Cisco 1841 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S184AISK9-12308T         Cisco 1841 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S184ASK9-12308T          Cisco 1841 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S184EB-12308T            Cisco 1841 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE                              
S184EB-12404T            Cisco 1841 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE W/O CRYPTO                   
S184ESK9-12308T          Cisco 1841 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S184ESK9-12404T          Cisco 1841 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S184IPB-12308T           Cisco 1841 IOS IP BASE                                      
S184IPB-12404T           Cisco 1841 IOS IP BASE W/O CRYPTO                           
S184SPSK9-12308T         Cisco 1841 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
S184UAISK9-12404T        Cisco 1841 IOS BB-AISK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES    
S184UASK9-12404T         Cisco 1841 IOS BB-ASK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES     
S184UASK9A-12404T        Cisco 1841 IOS ASK9-AESK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES  
S184UASK9B-12404T        Cisco 1841 IOS ASK9-AISK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES  
S184UBB-12404T           Cisco 1841 IOS BB-AESK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES    
S184USPSK9-12404T        Cisco 1841 IOS BB-SPSK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES    
S184UAESK9-12404T        Cisco 1841 IOS AISK9-AESK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES 
Cisco 1800 Series Advanced Integration Modules
AIM-VPN/BPII-PLUS        DES/3DES/AES VPN Encryption/Compression                     
AIM-VPN/BPII-PLUS=       DES/3DES/AES VPN Encryption/Compression                     
Cisco 1800 Series Flash Memory Options
MEM1800-32CF             32MB Cisco 1800 Compact Flash                               
MEM1800-32CF=            32MB Cisco 1800 Compact Flash Memory                        
MEM1800-64CF             64MB Cisco 1800 Compact Flash Memory                        
MEM1800-64CF=            64MB Cisco 1800 Compact Flash Memory                        
MEM1800-128CF=           128MB Cisco 1800 Compact Flash Memory                       
MEM1800-32U64CF          32 to 64MB Cisco 1800 Compact Flash factory upgrade         
MEM1800-64U128CF         64 to 128 MB Cisco 1800 Compact Flash factory upgrade       
MEM1800-32U128CF         32 to 128 MB Cisco 1800 Compact Flash factory upgrade       
Cisco 1800 Series USB Memory Options
MEMUSB-64FT=             64MB USB Flash Token for Cisco 1800/2800/3800 series        



MEMUSB-128FT=            128MB USB Flash Token for Cisco 1800/2800/3800 series       
MEMUSB-256FT=            256MB USB Flash Token for Cisco 1800/2800/3800 series       
Cisco 1800 Series DRAM Memory Options
MEM1841-64D=             64MB SODIMM DRAM for Cisco 1841                             
MEM1841-128D=            128MB SODIMM DRAM for the Cisco 1841                        
MEM1841-256D=            256MB SODIMM DRAM for the Cisco 1841                        
MEM1841-128U192D         128 to 192MB SODIMM DRAM factory upgrade for the Cisco 1841 
MEM1841-128U256D         128 to 256MB SODIMM DRAM factory upgrade for the Cisco 1841 
MEM1841-128U384D         128 to 384MB SODIMM DRAM factory upgrade for the Cisco 1841 
MEM1841-256U384D         256 to 384MB SODIMM DRAM factory upgrade for the Cisco 1841 
Cables for WIC-1T
CAB-V35MT                V.35 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                              
CAB-V35MT=               V.35 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                              
CAB-V35FC                V.35 Cable, DCE, Female, 10 Feet                            
CAB-V35FC=               V.35 Cable, DCE, Female, 10 Feet                            
CAB-232MT                RS-232 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                            
CAB-232MT=               RS-232 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                            
CAB-232FC                RS-232 Cable, DCE, Female, 10 Feet                          
CAB-232FC=               RS-232 Cable, DCE, Female, 10 Feet                          
CAB-449MT                RS-449 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                            
CAB-449MT=               RS-449 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                            
CAB-449FC                RS-449 Cable, DCE, Female, 10 Feet                          
CAB-449FC=               RS-449 Cable, DCE, Female, 10 Feet                          
CAB-X21MT                X.21 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                              
CAB-X21MT=               X.21 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                              
CAB-X21FC                X.21 Cable, DCE, Female, 10 Feet                            
CAB-X21FC=               X.21 Cable, DCE, Female, 10 Feet                            
CAB-530MT                RS-530 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                            
CAB-530MT=               Male DTE RS-530 Cable, 10 foot                              
Cables for WIC-2T and WIC-2A/S
CAB-SS-V35MT             V.35 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet               
CAB-SS-V35MT=            V.35 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet               
CAB-SS-V35FC             V.35 Cable, DCE Female to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-V35FC=            V.35 Cable, DCE Female to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-232MT             RS-232 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-232MT=            RS-232 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-232FC             RS-232 Cable, DCE Female to Smart Serial, 10 Feet           



CAB-SS-232FC=            RS-232 Cable, DCE Female to Smart Serial, 10 Feet           
CAB-SS-232FC-EXT=        RS232 with extended control leads                           
CAB-SS-449MT             RS-449 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-449MT=            RS-449 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-449FC             RS-449 Cable, DCE Female to Smart Serial, 10 Feet           
CAB-SS-449FC=            RS-449 Cable, DCE Female to Smart Serial, 10 Feet           
CAB-SS-X21MT             X.21 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet               
CAB-SS-X21MT=            X.21 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet               
CAB-SS-X21FC             X.21 Cable, DCE Female to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-X21FC=            X.21 Cable, DCE Female to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-530MT             RS-530 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-530MT=            RS-530 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-530AMT            RS-530A Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet            
CAB-SS-530AMT=           RS-530A Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet            
Cisco 1800 Series - Cables -
CAB-DSU-RJ45             Blue Color Cable for DSU/CSU, RJ-45, 6 feet                 
CAB-DSU-RJ45=            Blue Color Cable for DSU/CSU, RJ-45, 6 feet                 
CAB-S/T-RJ45             Orange Color Cable for ISDN BRI S/T, RJ-45, 6 feet          
CAB-S/T-RJ45=            Orange Color Cable for ISDN BRI S/T, RJ-45, 6 feet          
CAB-U-RJ45               Red Color Cable for ISDN BRI U, RJ-45, 6 feet               
CAB-U-RJ45=              Red Color Cable for ISDN BRI U, RJ-45, 6 feet               
CAB-ETH-S-RJ45           Yellow Cable for Ethernet, Straight-through, RJ-45, 6 feet  
CAB-ETH-S-RJ45=          Yellow Cable for Ethernet, Straight-through, RJ-45, 6 feet  
CAB-ADSL-RJ11            Lavender Cable for xDSL, Straight-through, RJ-11, 6 feet    
CAB-ADSL-RJ11=           ADSL cable straight RJ11                                    
CAB-ADSL-RJ11X=          ADSL Cable RJ11 to RJ11, Cross-over                         
CAB-ADSL-800-RJ11        ADSL RJ11-to-RJ11 Straight Cable                            
CAB-ADSL-800-RJ11X       ADSL RJ11-to-RJ11 Crossover Cable                           
CAB-HD4-232FC            High Density 4-port EIA-232 Cable, Female, DCE              
CAB-HD4-232FC=           High Density 4-port EIA-232 Cable, Female, DCE              
CAB-HD4-232MT            High Density 4-port EIA-232 Cable, Male, DTE                
CAB-HD4-232MT=           High Density 4-port EIA-232 Cable, Male, DTE                
CAB-HD8-ASYNC            High Density 8-port EIA-232 Async Cable                     
CAB-HD8-ASYNC=           High Density 8-port EIA-232 Async Cable                     
CAB-HD8-KIT              High Density 8-port  Async Cable w/ 8 DB-25 Modem Connectors
CAB-HD8-KIT=             High Density 8-port  Async Cable w/ 8 DB-25 Modem Connectors
CAB-ACSA=                AC Power Cord South Africa (Spare)                          



Cisco 1800 Series Spares and Accessories
PWR-184X-AC=             Cisco 184X AC standard power supply                         
ACS-184X=                Accessory Kit for Cisco 184X                                
ACS-181X=                Accessory Kit for Cisco 181X                                
SW-CONFIG-1800-001       Configuration of software via CCO for 1800 series           
CX-CUSTOM-BUILD          Please complete this P.O. via CX Tool                       
Cisco 1800 Series (modular) IOS Software Options
S184IPB-12308T           Cisco 1841 IOS IP BASE                                      
S184EB-12308T            Cisco 1841 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE                              
S184ASK9-12308T          Cisco 1841 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S184AISK9-12308T         Cisco 1841 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S184SPSK9-12308T         Cisco 1841 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
S184ESK9-12308T          Cisco 1841 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S184AESK9-12308T         Cisco 1841 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
Cisco 1800 Series (modular) Software CD Feature Packs
CD18-AISK9=              CISCO 1841 ADVANCED IP SERVICES Feature Pack                
CD18-ASK9=               CISCO 1841 ADVANCED SECURITY Feature Pack                   
CD18-AESK9=              CISCO 1841 ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES Feature Pack        
CD18-BB=                 CISCO 1841 IP Broadband Feature Pack                        
CD18-EB=                 CISCO 1841 ENTERPRISE BASE Feature Pack                     
CD18-ESK9=               CISCO 1841 ENTERPRISE SERVICES Feature Pack                 
CD18-IPB=                CISCO 1841 IP BASE Feature Pack                             
CD18-SPSK9=              CISCO 1841 SP SERVICES Feature Pack                         
184-SW-SPARECD           Cisco 184X Series Software Spare CD                         
Cisco 1800 Series IOS Upgrade Licenses
FL18-AISK9-AESK9=        Cisco 1841 Adv IP Ser to Adv Ent Ser Upgrade SW feature lic 
FL18-ASK9-AISK9=         Cisco 1841 Adv Sec to Adv IP Ser Upgrade SW feature lic     
FL18-EB-ESK9=            Cisco 1841 Ent Base to Ent Ser Upgrade SW feature lic       
FL18-IPB-ASK9=           Cisco 1800 IP BASE to Adv Sec Upgrade SW feature lic        
FL18-IPB-EB=             Cisco 1800 IP BASE to Ent Base Upgrade SW feature lic       
FL18-CB=                 Corvil Bandwidth Feature License for 1800 Series            
FL1801-BB-AISK9=         Cisco 1801 IP Broadband to Advanced IP Services Upgrade     
IP Mobility Gateway Feature Licenses
FL-IPMOBGW-100=          IP Mobility Gateway Feature Set - up to 100 Users           
FL-IPMOBGW-500=          IP Mobility Gateway Feature Set - up to 500 Users           
FL-IPMOBGW-1000=         IP Mobility Gateway Feature Set - up to 1000 Users          
Cisco 1800 (Fixed) Series DRAM Memory Options



MEM180X-128U256D         128 to 256MB SODIMM DRAM factory upgrade for the Cisco 180X 
MEM181X-128U256D         128 to 256MB SODIMM DRAM factory upgrade for the Cisco 181X 
MEM180X-128D=            128MB SODIMM DRAM for the Cisco 180X                        
MEM181X-128D=            128MB SODIMM DRAM for the Cisco 181X                        
Cisco 1800 (Fixed) Series PoE Options
POE-180X                 802.3af PoE Module, 80W Power Supply and Cable              
POE-181X                 802.3af PoE Module, 80W Power Supply and Cable              
POE-180X=                802.3af PoE Module, 80W Power Supply and Cable              
POE-181X=                802.3af PoE Module, 80W Power Supply and Cable              
Cisco 1800 (Fixed) Series Rack Mount Kit
ACS-1800-RM-19=          19 inch Rack Mount Kit for Cisco 180X / 181X                
Cisco 1800 (Fixed) Series Accessory Kits
ACS-181X=                Accessory Kit for Cisco 181X                                
Cisco 1800 (fixed & mod)-802.11 a/g Antennae Options-Spares
AIR-ANTM2050D-R=         2.2dBi/2.4Ghz,5.0dBi/5GHz DualBand Dipole Antenna           
AIR-ANTM4050V-R=         4.0dBi/2.4Ghz,5.0 dBi/5GHz Dual Band Ceiling Mount Antenna  
AIR-ANTM5560P-R=         5.5 dBi/2.4Ghz,6.0 dBi/5GHz Dual Band Wall Mount Antenna    
Cisco 2800 Series Integrated Services Router
CISCO2801                2801 w/AC PWR,2FE,4slots(2HWIC),2PVDM,2AIM,IP BASE,64F/128D 
CISCO2801-AC-IP          2801 Router with inline power,2FE,4slots,IP BASE,64F/128D   
CISCO2811                2811 w/ AC PWR,2FE,4HWICs,2PVDMs,1NME,2AIMS,IP BASE,64F/256D
CISCO2811-AC-IP          2811 w/ AC+POE,2FE,4HWICs,2PVDMs,1NME,2AIMS,IP BASE,64F/256D
CISCO2811-DC             2811 w/ DC PWR,2FE,4HWICs,2PVDMs,1NME,2AIMS,IP BASE,64F/256D
CISCO2821                2821 w/ AC PWR,2GE,4HWICs,3PVDM,1NME-X,2AIM,IP BASE,64F/256D
CISCO2821-AC-IP          2821 w/ AC+POE,2GE,4HWIC,3PVDM,1NME-X,2AIM,IP BASE,64F/256D 
CISCO2821-AA/K9          Cisco 2821 Basic Wan Optimization Bundle                    
CISCO2821-SAA/K9         Cisco 2821 Secure Wan Optimization Bundle                   
CISCO2821-DC             2821 w/ DC PWR,2GE,4HWIC,3PVDM,1NME-X,2AIM,IP BASE,64F/256D 
CISCO2851                2851 w/ AC PWR,2GE,4HWIC,3PVDM,1NME-XD,2AIM,IP BASE,64F/256D
CISCO2851-AC-IP          2851 w/ AC+POE,2GE,4HWIC,3PVDM,1NME-XD,2AIM,IP BASE,64F/256D
CISCO2851-AA/K9          Cisco 2851 Basic Wan Optimization Bundle                    
CISCO2851-SAA/K9         Cisco 2851 Secure Wan Optimization Bundle                   
CISCO2851-DC             2851 w/ DC PWR,2GE,4HWIC,3PVDM,1NME-XD,2AIM,IP BASE,64F/256D
Cisco 2800 Series Security Bundles
CISCO2801-SEC/K9         2801 Security Bundle,Adv Security,64F/256D                  
CISCO2801-HSEC/K9        2801 Security Bundle,AIM-VPN/EPII-PLUS,Adv. IP Serv,64F/256D
CISCO2811-SEC/K9         2811 Security Bundle,Adv Security,64F/256D                  



CISCO2811-HSEC/K9        2811 Security Bundle,AIM-VPN-EPII-PLUS,Adv. IP Serv,64F/256D
CISCO2821-SEC/K9         2821 Security Bundle,Adv Security,64F/256D                  
CISCO2821-HSEC/K9        2821 Security Bundle,AIM-VPN-EPII-PLUS,Adv. IP Serv,64F/256D
CISCO2851-SEC/K9         2851 Security Bundle,Adv Security,64F/256D                  
CISCO2851-HSEC/K9        2851 Security Bundle,AIM-VPN-EPII-PLUS,Adv. IP Serv,64F/256D
Cisco 2800 Series Voice Bundles
CISCO2801-V/K9           2801 Voice Bundle,PVDM2-8,SP Serv,64F/256D                  
CISCO2801-CCME/K9        2801 Voice Bundle w/ PVDM2-8,FL-CCME-24, SP Serv,64F/256D   
CISCO2801-SRST/K9        2801 Voice Bundle w/ PVDM2-8,FL-SRST-24,SP Serv,64F/256D    
CISCO2811-V/K9           2811 Voice Bundle,PVDM2-16,SP Serv,64F/256D                 
CISCO2811-CCME/K9        2811 Voice Bundle w/ PVDM2-16,FL-CCME-36,SP Serv,64F/256D   
CISCO2811-SRST/K9        2811 Voice Bundle w/ PVDM2-16,FL-SRST-36,SP Serv,64F/256D   
CISCO2821-V/K9           2821 Voice Bundle,PVDM2-32,SP Serv,64F/256D                 
CISCO2821-CCME/K9        2821 Voice Bundle w/ PVDM2-32,FL-CCME-48,SP Serv,64F/256D   
CISCO2821-SRST/K9        2821 Voice Bundle w/ PVDM2-32,FL-SRST-48,SP Serv,64F/256D   
CISCO2851-V/K9           2851 Voice Bundle,PVDM2-48,SP Serv,64F/256D                 
CISCO2851-CCME/K9        2851 Voice Bundle w/ PVDM2-48,FL-CCME-96,SP Serv,64F/256D   
CISCO2851-SRST/K9        2851 Voice Bundle w/ PVDM2-48,FL-SRST-96,SP Serv,64F/256D   
Cisco 2800 Series Secure Voice Bundles
CISCO2801-V3PN/K9        2801 V3PN bdl,AIM-VPN,PVDM2-8,FL-CCME-24,Adv IPServ,64F/256D
CISCO2811-V3PN/K9        2811 V3PN bdle w/AIM-VPN,PVDM2-16,CCME-36,AdvIPServ,64F/256D
CISCO2821-V3PN/K9        2821 V3PN bdle w/AIM-VPN,PVDM2-32,CCME-48,AdvIPServ,64F/256D
CISCO2851-V3PN/K9        2851 V3PN bdle w/AIM-VPN,PVDM2-48,CCME-72,AdvIPServ,64F/256D
Cisco 2800 Series Broadband Bundles
CISCO2801-ADSL/K9        2801 DSL Bundle,WIC-1ADSL(ADSLoPOTS),SP Serv,64F/192D       
CISCO2801-SHDSL/K9       2801 DSL Bdle,WIC-1SHDSL (2-Wire only),SP Serv,64F/192D     
CISCO2811-ADSL/K9        2811 with WIC-1ADSL (ADSLoPOTs), SP Ser IOS, 64F/256D       
CISCO2811-SHDSL/K9       2811 DSL Bundle,WIC-1SHDSL-V2 (2 or 4 Wire),SP Serv,64F/256D
C2801-SHDSL-V2/K9        2801 DSL Bdle,WIC-1SHDSL-V2 (2 or 4 Wire),IP BASE,64FL/192DR
C2801-SHDSL-V3/K9        2801 bundle, WIC-1SHDSL-V3,SP Svcs, 64F/192D                
C2811-SHDSL-V3/K9        2811 DSL bundle, WIC-1SHDSL-V3 (4-wire), SP Svcs, 64F/256D  
Cisco 2800 Series Advanced Integration Modules
AIM-VPN/EPII-PLUS        DES/3DES/AES VPN Encryption/Compression                     
AIM-VPN/EPII-PLUS=       DES/3DES/AES VPN Encryption/Compression                     
Cisco 28xx LMR Feature Licenses
FL-LMR                   LMR Feature License (2600XM,2691,2811,2821,2851,3700,3800)  
FL-LMR=                  LMR Feature License (2600XM,2691,2811,2821,2851,3700,3800)  



Cisco 2811, 2821, 2851 Series Advanced Integration Modules
AIM-ATM                  High Performance ATM Advanced Integration Module            
AIM-ATM=                 High Performance ATM Advanced Integration Module            
AIM-ATM-4E1              4 port ATM IMA bundle                                       
AIM-ATM-4E1=             4 port ATM IMA bundle                                       
AIM-ATM-4T1              4 port ATM IMA bundle                                       
AIM-ATM-4T1=             4 port ATM IMA bundle                                       
Cisco 2811, 2821, 2851 Series Network Modules
NM-16ESW                 1 16 port 10/100 EtherSwitch NM                             
NM-16ESW=                1 16 port 10/100 EtherSwitch NM                             
GE-DCARD-ESW=            1 1000BaseT daughtercard for Etherswitch NM                 
NM-16ESW-PWR             1 16 port 10/100  EtherSwitch NM with In-Line Power support 
NM-16ESW-PWR=            1 16 port 10/100 EtherSwitch NM with In-Line Power support  
NM-16ESW-1GIG            1 16 port 10/100  EtherSwitch NM with 1 GE (1000BaseT) port 
NM-16ESW-1GIG=           1 16 port 10/100  EtherSwitch NM + 1 Gig Port               
NM-16ESW-PWR-1GIG        1 16 port 10/100 EtherSwitch NM with In-Line Power and GE   
NM-16ESW-PWR-1GIG=       1 16 port 10/100 EtherSwitch NM+PWR+1 Gig Port              
NM-1HSSI                 Single port HSSI network module                             
NM-1HSSI=                Single port HSSI network module                             
NM-4A/S                  4-Port Async/Sync Serial Network Module                     
NM-4A/S=                 4-Port Async/Sync Serial Network Module                     
NM-4B-S/T                4-Port ISDN-BRI Network Module                              
NM-4B-S/T=               4-Port ISDN-BRI Network Module                              
NM-4B-U                  4-Port ISDN-BRI with NT-1 Network Module                    
NM-4B-U=                 4-Port ISDN-BRI with NT-1 Network Module                    
NM-8A/S                  8-Port Async/Sync Serial Network Module                     
NM-8A/S=                 8-Port Async/Sync Serial Network Module                     
NM-8B-S/T                8-Port ISDN-BRI Network Module                              
NM-8B-S/T=               8-Port ISDN-BRI Network Module                              
NM-8B-U                  8-Port ISDN-BRI with NT-1 Network Module                    
NM-8B-U=                 8-Port ISDN-BRI with NT-1 Network Module                    
NM-1CE1T1-PRI            1-Port Channelized E1/T1/ISDN-PRI Network Module            
NM-1CE1T1-PRI=           1-Port Channelized E1/T1/ISDN-PRI Network Module            
NM-2CE1T1-PRI            2-Port Channelized E1/T1/ISDN-PRI Network Module            
NM-2CE1T1-PRI=           2-Port Channelized E1/T1/ISDN-PRI Network Module            
NM-1A-T3                 1-Port DS3 ATM Network Module                               
NM-1A-T3=                1-Port DS3 ATM Network Module                               



NM-1A-E3                 1-Port E3 ATM Network Module                                
NM-1A-E3=                1-Port E3 ATM Network Module                                
NM-BLANK-PANEL=          Blank Network Module Panel                                  
NM-CEM-4TE1              4 Port T1/E1 Circuit Emulation over IP NM                   
NM-CEM-4TE1=             4 Port T1/E1 CEMoIP NM                                      
NM-CEM-4SER              4 Port Serial Circuit Emulation over IP NM                  
NM-CEM-4SER=             4 Port Serial CEMoIP NM                                     
NM-16A                   16 port Asynchronous Module                                 
NM-16A/S                 16-Port Async/Sync Serial Network Module                    
NM-16A/S=                16 port Async / Sync Serial Module                          
NM-16A=                  16 port Asynchronous Module                                 
NM-16AM-V2               16 port Analog Modem Network Module with V.92               
NM-16AM-V2=              16 port Analog Modem Network Module with V.92               
NM-1T3/E3                One port T3/E3 network module                               
NM-1T3/E3=               One port T3/E3 network module                               
NM-32A                   32 port Asynchronous Module                                 
NM-32A=                  32 port Asynchronous Module                                 
NM-8AM-V2                8 Port Analog Modem Network Module with v.92                
NM-8AM-V2=               8 Port Analog Modem Network Module with v.92                
NM-CE-BP-40G-K9          Content Engine NM-Basic Perf-40GB                           
NM-CE-BP-40G-K9=         Content Engine NM-Basic Perf-40GB                           
NM-CE-BP-80G-K9          Content Engine NM-80GB                                      
NM-CE-BP-80G-K9=         Content Engine NM-80GB                                      
NM-CIDS-K9               Intrusion Detection System Network Module                   
NM-CIDS-K9=              Intrusion Detection System Network Module                   
NM-NAM                   Cisco  Network Analysis Module                              
NM-NAM=                  Cisco Network Analysis Module (NAM) for Branch Routers      
PPWR-DCARD-16ESW=        1 In-line power daughtercard for 16 port EtherSwitch NM     
NME-16ES-1G              EtherSwitch Service Mod 16 10/100T+ 1 GE,IP Base            
NME-16ES-1G=             EtherSwitch Service Mod 16 10/100T+ 1 GE,IP Base            
NME-16ES-1G-P            EtherSwitch Service Mod 16 10/100T POE + 1 GE,IP Base       
NME-16ES-1G-P=           EtherSwitch Service Mod 16 10/100T POE + 1 GE,IP Base       
NME-X-23ES-1G            EtherSwitch Service Mod 23 10/100T + 1 GE, IP Base          
NME-X-23ES-1G=           EtherSwitch Service Mod 23 10/100T + 1 GE, IP Base          
NME-X-23ES-1G-P          EtherSwitch Service Mod 23 10/100T POE + 1 GE POE, IP Base  
NME-X-23ES-1G-P=         EtherSwitch Service Mod 23 10/100T POE + 1 GE POE, IP Base  
Cisco 2851 Series Network Modules



NMD-36-ESW               1 36 port 10/100 EtherSwitch High Density Service Module    
NMD-36-ESW=              1 36 port 10/100 EtherSwitch D-wide NM -opt GE +Line Power  
NMD-36-ESW-PWR           1 36 port 10/100  EtherSwitch NM+PWR Card -opt GE           
NMD-36-ESW-PWR=          1 36 port 10/100  EtherSwitch NM+PWR Card -opt GE           
NMD-36-ESW-2GIG          1 36 port 10/100  EtherSwitch NM + 2 Gig Port               
NMD-36-ESW-2GIG=         1 36 port 10/100  EtherSwitch NM + 2 Gig Port               
NMD-36-ESW-PWR-2G        1 36 port 10/100 EtherSwitch NM+PWR+2 Gig Port              
NMD-36-ESW-PWR-2G=       1 36 port 10/100 EtherSwitch NM+PWR+2 Gig Port              
NME-XD-24ES-1S-P         EtherSwitch Service Mod 24 10/100T POE + 1SFP+StackWise,SMI 
NME-XD-24ES-1S-P=        EtherSwitch Service Mod 24 10/100T POE + 1SFP+StackWise,SMI 
NME-XD-48ES-2S-P         EtherSwitch Service Mod 48 10/100T POE + 2SFP,Std Image(SMI)
NME-XD-48ES-2S-P=        EtherSwitch Service Mod 48 10/100T POE + 2SFP,Std Image(SMI)
Cisco 2811, 2821, 2851 Series Voice/Fax Network Modules
NM-HDA-4FXS              High density analog voice/fax network module with 4 FXS     
NM-HDA-4FXS=             High density analog voice/fax network module with 4 FXS     
NM-HDV=                  High Density Voice/Fax Network Module (Single VIC Slot)     
NM-HDV-1E1-12            Single-Port 12 Channel E1 Voice/Fax Network Module          
NM-HDV-1E1-12=           Single-Port 12 Channel E1 Voice/Fax Network Module          
NM-HDV-1E1-30            Single-Port 30 Channel E1 Voice/Fax Network Module          
NM-HDV-1E1-30=           Single-Port 30 Channel E1 Voice/Fax Network Module          
NM-HDV-1E1-30E           Single-Port 30 Enhanced Channel E1 Voice/Fax Network Module 
NM-HDV-1E1-30E=          Single-Port 30 Enhanced Channel E1 Voice/Fax Network Module 
NM-HDV-2E1-60            Dual-Port 60 Channel E1 Voice/Fax Network Module            
NM-HDV-2E1-60=           Dual-Port 60 Channel E1 Voice/Fax Network Module            
NM-HDV-1T1-12            Single-Port 12 Channel T1 Voice/Fax Network Module          
NM-HDV-1T1-12=           Single-Port 12 Channel T1 Voice/Fax Network Module          
NM-HDV-1T1-24            Single-Port 24 Channel T1 Voice/Fax Network Module          
NM-HDV-1T1-24=           Single-Port 24 Channel T1 Voice/Fax Network Module          
NM-HDV-1T1-24E           Single-Port 24 Enhanced Channel T1 Voice/Fax Network Module 
NM-HDV-1T1-24E=          Single-Port 24 Enhanced Channel T1 Voice/Fax Network Module 
NM-HDV-2T1-48            Dual-Port 48 Channel T1 Voice/Fax Network Module            
NM-HDV-2T1-48=           Dual-Port 48 Channel T1 Voice/Fax Network Module            
NM-HDV2                  IP Communications High-Density Digital Voice Network Module 
NM-HDV2=                 IP Communications High-Density Digital Voice Network Module 
NM-HDV2-1T1/E1           IP Communications High-Density Digital Voice NM with 1 T1/E1
NM-HDV2-1T1/E1=          IP Communications High-Density Digital Voice NM with 1 T1/E1
NM-HDV2-2T1/E1           IP Communications High-Density Digital Voice NM with 2 T1/E1



NM-HDV2-2T1/E1=          IP Communications High-Density Digital Voice NM with 2 T1/E1
NM-HD-1V                 One-slot IP Communications Voice/Fax Network Module         
NM-HD-1V=                One-slot IP Communications Voice/Fax Network Module         
NM-HD-2V                 Two-slot IP Communications Voice/Fax Network Module         
NM-HD-2V=                Two-slot IP Communications Voice/Fax Network Module         
NM-HD-2VE                Two-slot IP Communications Enhanced Voice/Fax Network Module
NM-HD-2VE=               Two-slot IP Communications Enhanced Voice/Fax Network Module
Cisco 2821 and 2851 Series Extension Voice Modules
EVM-HD-8FXS/DID          High density voice/fax extension module - 8 FXS/DID         
EVM-HD-8FXS/DID=         High density voice/fax extension module - 8 FXS/DID         
Cisco 2811/2821/2851 Expansion Modules for Voice/Fax Modules
EM-HDA-8FXS              8-port voice/fax expansion module - FXS                     
EM-HDA-8FXS=             8-port voice/fax expansion module - FXS                     
DSP-HDA-16               16-channel DSP module for NM-HDA                            
DSP-HDA-16=              16-channel DSP module for NM-HDA                            
EM-HDA-4FXO              4-port voice/fax expansion module - FXO                     
EM-HDA-4FXO=             4-port voice/fax expansion module - FXO                     
EM2-HDA-4FXO             4-port voice/fax expansion module - FXO                     
EM-4BRI-NT/TE            4-port voice/fax expansion module - BRI (NT and TE)         
EM-4BRI-NT/TE=           4-port voice/fax expansion module - BRI                     
EM-HDA-6FXO              6-port voice/fax expansion module - FXO                     
EM-HDA-6FXO=             6-port voice/fax expansion module - FXO                     
EM-HDA-3FXS/4FXO         7-port voice/fax expansion module - 3FXS/4FXO               
EM-HDA-3FXS/4FXO=        7-port voice/fax expansion module - 3FXS/4FXO               
Cisco 2800 Series Expanision Modules
EM2-HDA-4FXO             4-port voice/fax expansion module - FXO                     
Cisco 2800 Series Voice/Fax Interface Cards
VIC-2DID                 Two-port DID (Direct Inward Dial) voice/fax interface card  
VIC-2DID=                Two-port DID (Direct Inward Dial) voice/fax interface card  
VIC-4FXS/DID             4 port FXS or DID VIC                                       
VIC-4FXS/DID=            4 port FXS or DID VIC                                       
VIC2-2FXS                Two-port Voice Interface Card - FXS                         
VIC2-2FXS=               Two-port Voice Interface Card - FXS                         
VIC2-2FXO                Two-port Voice Interface Card - FXO (Universal)             
VIC2-2FXO=               Two-port Voice Interface Card - FXO (Universal)             
VIC2-4FXO                Four-port Voice Interface Card - FXO (Universal)            
VIC2-4FXO=               Four-port Voice Interface Card - FXO (Universal)            



VIC2-2E/M                Two-port Voice Interface Card - EandM                       
VIC2-2E/M=               Two-port Voice Interface Card - EandM                       
VIC2-2BRI-NT/TE          Two-port Voice Interface Card - BRI (NT and TE)             
VIC2-2BRI-NT/TE=         Two-port Voice Interface Card - BRI (NT and TE)             
Cisco 2800 Series Multiflex Voice/Fax Interface Cards
VWIC-1MFT-E1             1-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - E1                           
VWIC-1MFT-E1=            1-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - E1                           
VWIC-2MFT-E1             2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - E1                           
VWIC-2MFT-E1=            2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - E1                           
VWIC-2MFT-E1-DI          2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - E1 With Drop and Insert      
VWIC-2MFT-E1-DI=         2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - E1 With Drop and Insert      
VWIC-1MFT-T1             1-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - T1                           
VWIC-1MFT-T1=            1-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - T1                           
VWIC-2MFT-T1-DI          2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - T1 With Drop and Insert      
VWIC-2MFT-T1-DI=         2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - T1 With Drop and Insert      
VWIC-2MFT-T1             2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - T1                           
VWIC-2MFT-T1=            2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - T1                           
VWIC-1MFT-G703           1-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - G.703                        
VWIC-1MFT-G703=          1-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - G.703                        
VWIC-2MFT-G703           2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - G.703                        
VWIC-2MFT-G703=          2-Port RJ-48 Multiflex Trunk - G.703                        
VWIC2-1MFT-T1/E1         1-Port 2nd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card  - T1/E1 
VWIC2-1MFT-T1/E1=        1-Port 2nd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - T1/E1  
VWIC2-2MFT-T1/E1         2-Port 2nd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN  Int. Card - T1/E1 
VWIC2-2MFT-T1/E1=        2-Port 2nd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - T1/E1  
VWIC2-1MFT-G703          1-Port 2nd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - G.703  
VWIC2-1MFT-G703=         1-Port 2nd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - G.703  
VWIC2-2MFT-G703          2-Port 2nd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - G.703  
VWIC2-2MFT-G703=         2-Port 2nd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - G.703  
Cisco 2800 ECAN Module for VWIC2-MFT Cards
EC-MFT-32                32-Channel Multiflex Trunk Dedicated ECAN Module            
EC-MFT-32=               32-Channel Multiflex Trunk  Dedicated ECAN Module           
EC-MFT-64                64-Channel Multiflex Trunk Dedicated ECAN Module            
EC-MFT-64=               64-Channel Multiflex Trunk Dedicated ECAN Module            
Cisco 2800 Series High Speed WAN Interface Cards
HWIC-4ESW                Four port 10/100 Ethernet switch interface card             
HWIC-4ESW=               Four port 10/100 Ethernet switch interface card             



HWIC-4ESW-POE            4-Port Ethernet Switch HWIC with Power Over Ethernet        
HWIC-4ESW-POE=           4-Port Ethernet Switch HWIC with Power Over Ethernet        
HWIC-D-9ESW              Nine port 10/100 Ethernet switch interface card             
HWIC-D-9ESW=             Nine port 10/100 Ethernet switch interface card             
HWIC-D-9ESW-POE          9-Port Ethernet Switch HWIC with Power Over Ethernet        
HWIC-D-9ESW-POE=         9-Port Ethernet Switch HWIC with Power Over Ethernet        
HWIC-1GE-SFP             GigE High Speed WIC With One SFP Slot                       
HWIC-1GE-SFP=            GigE high speed WIC with one SFP slot                       
HWIC-4T                  4-Port Serial HWIC                                          
HWIC-4T=                 4-Port Serial HWIC                                          
HWIC-4A/S                4-Port Async/Sync Serial HWIC                               
HWIC-4A/S=               4-Port Async/Sync Serial HWIC                               
HWIC-8A/S-232            8-Port Async/Sync Serial HWIC, EIA-232                      
HWIC-8A/S-232=           8-Port Async/Sync Serial HWIC, EIA-232                      
HWIC-8A                  8-Port Async HWIC                                           
HWIC-8A=                 8-Port Async HWIC                                           
HWIC-16A                 16-Port Async HWIC                                          
HWIC-16A=                16-Port Async HWIC                                          
HWIC-AP-AG-A             AP HWIC, 2 radios( 2.4/5Ghz Radios 802.11 a/b/g) Americas   
HWIC-AP-AG-A=            AP HWIC, 2 radios( 2.4/5Ghz Radios 802.11 a/b/g) Americas   
HWIC-AP-AG-E             AP HWIC, 2 radios( 2.4/5Ghz Radios for 802.11 a/b/g) Europe 
HWIC-AP-AG-E=            AP HWIC, 2 radios( 2.4/5Ghz Radios for 802.11 a/b/g) Europe 
HWIC-AP-AG-J             AP HWIC, 2 radios( 2.4/5Ghz Radios for 802.11 a/b/g) Japan  
HWIC-AP-AG-J=            AP HWIC, 2 radios( 2.4/5Ghz Radios for 802.11 a/b/g) Japan  
HWIC-AP-G-A              AP HWIC w 2.4 Ghz Radio for 802.11 b/g  Americas            
HWIC-AP-G-A=             AP HWIC w 2.4 Ghz Radio for 802.11 b/g  Americas            
HWIC-AP-G-E              AP HWIC w 2.4 Ghz Radio for 802.11 b/g  Europe              
HWIC-AP-G-J=             AP HWIC w 2.4 Ghz Radio for 802.11 b/g  Japan               
Cisco 2800 Series WAN Interface Cards
WIC-1T                   1-Port Serial WAN Interface Card                            
WIC-1T=                  1-Port Serial WAN Interface Card                            
WIC-2T                   2-Port Serial WAN Interface Card                            
WIC-2T=                  2-Port Serial WAN Interface Card spare                      
WIC-2A/S                 2-Port Async/Sync Serial WAN Interface Card                 
WIC-2A/S=                2-Port Async/Sync Serial WAN Interface Card spare           
WIC-1AM                  One-port Analog Modem WAN Interface Card                    
WIC-1AM=                 One-port Analog Modem WAN Interface Card                    



WIC-2AM                  Two-port Analog Modem WAN Interface Card                    
WIC-2AM=                 Two-port Analog Modem WAN Interface Card                    
WIC-1DSU-56K4            1-port 4-WIRE 56/64 KBPS WAN INTERFACE CARD                 
WIC-1DSU-56K4=           1-Port 4-Wire 56Kbps DSU/CSU WAN Interface Card             
WIC-1ADSL                1-port ADSL WAN Interface Card                              
WIC-1ADSL=               1-port ADSL WAN Interface Card                              
WIC-1ADSL-DG             1-port ADSLoPOTS WIC with Dying Gasp                        
WIC-1ADSL-DG=            1-port ADSLoPOTS WIC w/Dying Gasp                           
WIC-1ADSL-I-DG           1-port ADSLoISDN Wan Interface Card                         
WIC-1ADSL-I-DG=          1-port ADSLoISDN Wan Interface Card                         
WIC-1SHDSL               1-Port G.SHDSL WIC                                          
WIC-1SHDSL=              1-Port G.SHDSL WIC                                          
WIC-1SHDSL-V2            1-Port G.SHDSL WIC with Four Wire Support                   
WIC-1SHDSL-V2=           1-Port G.SHDSL WIC with Four Wire Support                   
WIC-1SHDSL-V3            One port G.shdsl WIC with 4-wire support                    
WIC-1SHDSL-V3=           One-port G.shdsl WIC with 4-wire support                    
WIC-1B-S/T-V3            1-Port ISDN WAN Interface Card (dial and leased line)       
WIC-1B-S/T-V3=           1-Port ISDN WAN Interface Card (dial and leased line)       
WIC-1B-U-V2              1-Port ISDN BRI NT-1 WIC                                    
WIC-1B-U-V2=             1-Port ISDN BRI NT-1 WIC                                    
WIC-BLANK-PANEL=         Blank WAN Interface Card Panel                              
WIC-1DSU-T1-V2           Updated 1-Port T1/Fractional T1 DSU/CSU WAN Interface Card  
WIC-1DSU-T1-V2=          1-Port T1/Fractional T1 DSU/CSU WAN Interface Card: Ver. 2  
Cisco 2800 Series Packet Voice/Fax DSP Modules
PVDM2-8                  8-Channel Packet Voice/Fax DSP Module                       
PVDM2-8=                 8-Channel Packet Voice/Fax DSP Module                       
PVDM2-16                 16-Channel Packet Voice/Fax DSP Module                      
PVDM2-16=                16-Channel Packet Voice/Fax DSP Module                      
PVDM2-32                 32-Channel Packet Voice/Fax DSP Module                      
PVDM2-32=                32-Channel Packet Voice/Fax DSP Module                      
PVDM2-48                 48-Channel Packet Voice/Fax DSP Module                      
PVDM2-48=                48-Channel Packet Voice/Fax DSP Module                      
PVDM2-64                 64-Channel Packet Voice/Fax DSP Module                      
PVDM2-64=                64-Channel Packet Voice/Fax DSP Module                      
PVDM2-8U16               PVDM2 8-channel to 16-channel factory upgrade               
PVDM2-8U32               PVDM2 8-channel to 32-channel factory upgrade               
PVDM2-8U48               PVDM2 8-channel to 48-channel factory upgrade               



PVDM2-8U64               PVDM2 8-channel to 64-channel factory upgrade               
PVDM2-16U32              PVDM2 16-channel to 32-channel factory upgrade              
PVDM2-16U48              PVDM2 16-channel to 48-channel factory upgrade              
PVDM2-16U64              PVDM2 16-channel to 64-channel factory upgrade              
PVDM2-32U48              PVDM2 32-channel to 48-channel factory upgrade              
PVDM2-32U64              PVDM2 32-channel to 64-channel factory upgrade              
PVDM2-48U64              PVDM2 48-Channel to 64-Channel Factory Upgrade              
Cisco 2800 Series Flash Memory Options
MEM2800-64CF=            64MB CF for the Cisco 2800 Series                           
MEM2800-64CF-INC         64MB CF default for Cisco 2800 Series                       
MEM2800-128CF=           128MB CF for the Cisco 2800 Series                          
MEM2800-256CF=           256MB CF for the Cisco 2800 Series                          
MEM2800-64U128CF         64 to 128 MB CF Factory Upgrade for Cisco 2800 Series       
MEM2800-64U256CF         64 to 256 MB CF Factory Upgrade for Cisco 2800 Series       
2800 Series USB Memory Options
MEMUSB-64FT=             64MB USB Flash Token for Cisco 1800/2800/3800 series        
MEMUSB-128FT=            128MB USB Flash Token for Cisco 1800/2800/3800 series       
MEMUSB-256FT=            256MB USB Flash Token for Cisco 1800/2800/3800 series       
Cisco 2801 Series DRAM Memory Options
MEM2801-64D=             64MB SODIMM DRAM for the Cisco 2801                         
MEM2801-128D=            128MB SODIMM DRAM for the Cisco 2801                        
MEM2801-256D=            256MB SODIMM DRAM for the Cisco 2801                        
MEM2801-128U192D         128 to 192MB SODIMM DRAM factory upgrade for the Cisco 2801 
MEM2801-128U256D         128 to 256MB SODIMM DRAM factory upgrade for the Cisco 2801 
MEM2801-128U384D         128 to 384MB SODIMM DRAM factory upgrade for the Cisco 2801 
MEM2801-192U256D         192 to 256MB SODIMM DRAM factory upgrade for the Cisco 2801 
MEM2801-192U384D         192 to 384MB SODIMM DRAM factory upgrade for the Cisco 2801 
MEM2801-256U384D         256 to 384MB SODIMM DRAM factory upgrade for the Cisco 2801 
Cisco 2811 Series DRAM Memory Options
MEM2811-256D=            256MB DIMM DDR DRAM for the Cisco 2811                      
MEM2811-512D=            512MB DIMM DDR DRAM for the Cisco 2811                      
MEM2811-256U512D         256 to 512MB DDR DRAM factory upgrade for the Cisco 2811    
MEM2811-256U768D         256 to 768MB DDR DRAM factory upgrade for the Cisco 2811    
Cisco 2821 Series DRAM Memory Options
MEM2821-256D=            256MB DIMM DDR DRAM for the Cisco 2821                      
MEM2821-512D=            512MB DIMM DDR DRAM for the Cisco 2821                      
MEM2821-256U512D         256 to 512MB DDR DRAM factory upgrade for the Cisco 2821    



MEM2821-256U768D         256 to 768MB DDR DRAM factory upgrade for the Cisco 2821    
MEM2821-256U1024D        256 to 1024MB DDR DRAM factory upgrade for Cisco 2821       
Cisco 2851 Series DRAM Memory Options
MEM2851-256D=            256MB DIMM DDR DRAM for the Cisco 2851                      
MEM2851-512D=            512MB DIMM DDR DRAM for the Cisco 2851                      
MEM2851-256U512D         256 to 512MB DDR DRAM factory upgrade for the Cisco 2851    
MEM2851-256U768D         256 to 768MB DDR DRAM factory upgrade for the Cisco 2851    
MEM2851-256U1024D        256 to 1024MB DDR DRAM factory upgrade for Cisco 2851       
Cisco Call Manager Express (CME) Feature Licenses
FL-CCME-SMALL            Cisco Call Manager Express Feat License For Up To 24 Users  
FL-CCME-SMALL=           Cisco Call Manager Express Feat License For Up To 24 Users  
FL-CCME-36               Cisco CallManager Express Feature License For Up To 36 Users
FL-CCME-36=              Cisco Call Manager Express Feat License For Up To 36 Users  
FL-CCME-MEDIUM           Cisco Call Manager Express Feat License For Up To 48 Users  
FL-CCME-MEDIUM=          Cisco Call Manager Express Feat License For Up To 48 Users  
FL-CCME-72               Cisco Call Manager Express Feat License For Up To 72 Users  
FL-CCME-72=              Cisco Call Manager Express Feat License For Up To 72 Users  
FL-CCME-96               Cisco Call Manager Express Feat License For Up To 96 Users  
FL-CCME-96=              Cisco Call Manager Express Feat License For Up To 96 Users  
Cisco Survivable Remote Site Telephony (SRST) Feature Lic.
FL-SRST-SMALL            Feat Lic Survivable Remote Site Telephony up to 24 phones   
FL-SRST-SMALL=           Feat Lic Survivable Remote Site Telephony up to 24 phones   
FL-SRST-36               Feature Lic Survivable Remote Site Telephony up to 36 phones
FL-SRST-36=              Feature Lic Survivable Remote Site Telephony up to 36 phones
FL-SRST-96               Feat Lic Survivable Remote Site Telephony up to 96 phones   
FL-SRST-96=              Feat Lic Survivable Remote Site Telephony up to 96 phones   
FL-SRST-MEDIUM           Feat Lic Survivable Remote Site Telephony up to 48 phones   
FL-SRST-MEDIUM=          Feat Lic Survivable Remote Site Telephony up to 48 phones   
Cisco 2800 Series Options & Spares
PWR675-AC-RPS-N1=        675W Redundant Power Supply with 1 connector cable          
PWR-2801-AC=             Cisco 2801 AC power supply                                  
PWR-2801-AC-IP           Cisco 2801 AC/IP power supply                               
PWR-2801-AC-IP=          Cisco 2801 AC/IP power supply                               
PWR-2811-AC=             Cisco 2811 AC power supply                                  
PWR-2811-AC-IP           Cisco 2811 AC/IP power supply                               
PWR-2811-AC-IP=          Cisco 2811 AC/IP power supply                               
PWR-2811-DC              Cisco 2811 DC power supply                                  



PWR-2811-DC=             Cisco 2811 DC power supply                                  
PWR-2821-51-AC=          Cisco 2821/51 AC power supply                               
PWR-2821-51-AC-IP        Cisco 2821/51 AC/IP power supply                            
PWR-2821-51-AC-IP=       Cisco 2821/51 AC/IP power supply                            
PWR-2821-51-DC           Cisco 2821/51 DC power supply                               
PWR-2821-51-DC=          Cisco 2821/51 DC power supply                               
ACS-2801=                Accessory Kit for Cisco 2801                                
ACS-2801-RM-19=          19 inch Rack Mount Kit for Cisco 2801                       
ACS-2811RM-23=           23 inch Rack Mount Kit for Cisco 2811                       
ACS-2811RM-19=           19 inch Rack Mount Kit for Cisco 2811                       
ACS-2821-51RM-23=        23 inch Rack Mount Kit for Cisco 2821/51                    
ACS-2821-51RM-19=        19 inch Rack Mount Kit for Cisco 2821/51                    
CX-CUSTOM-BUILD          Please complete this P.O. via CX Tool                       
ILPM-4=                  4 port 802.3af capable Inline power module for HWIC-4ESW    
ILPM-8=                  8 port 802.3af capable inline power module for HWIC-D-9ESW  
H/WIC-BLANK-KIT=         Blank H/WIC faceplate Kit with spacer                       
H/WIC-KIT-2801=          Blank H/WIC faceplate Kit with spacer for Cisco 2801        
ROUTER-SDM               Device manager for routers                                  
ROUTER-SDM-NOCF          SDM software on flash and w/o startup-config                
Cisco 2800 Series Cables
CAB-ATM-DS3/E3           ATM Cable, DS-3 and E3, 10                                  
CAB-ATM-DS3/E3=          ATM Cable,DS3+e3;10ft.                                      
CAB-V35MT                V.35 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                              
CAB-V35MT=               V.35 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                              
CAB-V35FC                V.35 Cable, DCE, Female, 10 Feet                            
CAB-V35FC=               V.35 Cable, DCE, Female, 10 Feet                            
CAB-232MT                RS-232 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                            
CAB-232MT=               RS-232 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                            
CAB-232FC                RS-232 Cable, DCE, Female, 10 Feet                          
CAB-232FC=               RS-232 Cable, DCE, Female, 10 Feet                          
CAB-449MT                RS-449 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                            
CAB-449MT=               RS-449 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                            
CAB-449FC                RS-449 Cable, DCE, Female, 10 Feet                          
CAB-449FC=               RS-449 Cable, DCE, Female, 10 Feet                          
CAB-X21MT                X.21 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                              
CAB-X21MT=               X.21 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                              
CAB-X21FC                X.21 Cable, DCE, Female, 10 Feet                            



CAB-X21FC=               X.21 Cable, DCE, Female, 10 Feet                            
CAB-530MT                RS-530 Cable, DTE, Male, 10 Feet                            
CAB-530MT=               Male DTE RS-530 Cable, 10 foot                              
CAB-7KCT1DB15            MIP-CT1: DSX1 to CSU DB-15 Thru Cable                       
CAB-7KCT1DB15=           MIP-CT1: DSX1 to CSU DB-15 Thru Cable                       
CAB-7KCT1NULL            MIP-CT1: DSX1 to CSU DB-15 Null Cable                       
CAB-E1-PRI               E1- ISDN PRI Cable, 10 Feet                                 
CAB-E1-PRI=              E1 ISDN PRI CABLE, 10 FOOT                                  
CAB-E1-RJ45TWIN          E1 Cable RJ45 to Twinax (Balanced)                          
CAB-E1-RJ45TWIN=         E1 Cable RJ45 to Twinax (balanced), Spare                   
CAB-E1-RJ45BNC           E1 Cable RJ45 to Dual BNC (Unbalanced)                      
CAB-E1-RJ45BNC=          E1 Cable RJ45 to dual BNC (unbalanced), Spare               
CAB-E1-TWINAX            E1 Cable Twinax 120ohm/Balanced, 3 Meters                   
CAB-E1-TWINAX=           FSIP and MIP-CE1: TWINAX 120ohm/Bal 5m                      
CAB-E1-DB15              E1 Cable DB15 120 ohm/Balanced, 5 Meters                    
CAB-E1-DB15=             E1 Cable DB15 120 ohm/Bal 5m                                
CAB-E1-BNC               E1 Cable BNC 75ohm/Unbal 5m                                 
CAB-E1-BNC=              FSIP and MIP-CE1: BNC 75ohm/Unbal 5 meters                  
CAB-ETHXOVER=            Ethernet Cross-over Cable                                   
CAB-RPS-2218             RPS 22/18 Load Cable                                        
CAB-RPS-2218=            RPS 22/18 Load Cable                                        
CAB-RPSY-2218            RPS 22/18 Two-to-one DC Power Cable                         
CAB-RPSY-2218=           RPS 22/18 Two-to-one DC Power Cable                         
CAB-HSI1                 HSSI Cble, Male to Male Conn                                
CAB-HSI1=                HSSI Cable, Male-to-Male Connectors, 10 Feet                
CAB-HNUL                 Cabasy,Null Modem, DTE, HSSI                                
CAB-HNUL=                HSSI Cable, Male-to-Male Null Modem Cable, 10 Feet          
CAB-U-RJ45               Red Color Cable for ISDN BRI U, RJ-45, 6 feet               
CAB-U-RJ45=              Red Color Cable for ISDN BRI U, RJ-45, 6 feet               
CAB-S/T-RJ45             Orange Color Cable for ISDN BRI S/T, RJ-45, 6 feet          
CAB-S/T-RJ45=            Orange Color Cable for ISDN BRI S/T, RJ-45, 6 feet          
CAB-HD4-232FC            High Density 4-port EIA-232 Cable, Female, DCE              
CAB-HD4-232FC=           High Density 4-port EIA-232 Cable, Female, DCE              
CAB-HD4-232MT            High Density 4-port EIA-232 Cable, Male, DTE                
CAB-HD4-232MT=           High Density 4-port EIA-232 Cable, Male, DTE                
CAB-HD8-ASYNC            High Density 8-port EIA-232 Async Cable                     
CAB-HD8-ASYNC=           High Density 8-port EIA-232 Async Cable                     



CAB-HD8-KIT              High Density 8-port  Async Cable w/ 8 DB-25 Modem Connectors
CAB-HD8-KIT=             High Density 8-port  Async Cable w/ 8 DB-25 Modem Connectors
CAB-ACSA=                AC Power Cord South Africa (Spare)                          
Smart Serial Cables
CAB-SS-V35MT             V.35 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet               
CAB-SS-V35MT=            V.35 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet               
CAB-SS-V35FC             V.35 Cable, DCE Female to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-V35FC=            V.35 Cable, DCE Female to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-232MT             RS-232 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-232MT=            RS-232 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-232FC             RS-232 Cable, DCE Female to Smart Serial, 10 Feet           
CAB-SS-232FC=            RS-232 Cable, DCE Female to Smart Serial, 10 Feet           
CAB-SS-449MT             RS-449 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-449MT=            RS-449 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-449FC             RS-449 Cable, DCE Female to Smart Serial, 10 Feet           
CAB-SS-449FC=            RS-449 Cable, DCE Female to Smart Serial, 10 Feet           
CAB-SS-X21MT             X.21 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet               
CAB-SS-X21MT=            X.21 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet               
CAB-SS-X21FC             X.21 Cable, DCE Female to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-X21FC=            X.21 Cable, DCE Female to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-530MT             RS-530 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-530MT=            RS-530 Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet             
CAB-SS-530AMT            RS-530A Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet            
CAB-SS-530AMT=           RS-530A Cable, DTE Male to Smart Serial, 10 Feet            
CAB-SS-SURGE=            Surge protection cable adapter for Smart Serial Cables      
CAB-SS-232FC-EXT=        RS232 with extended control leads                           
CAB-SS-232MT-EXT=        RS232 Male DTE cable with extended control leads            
CAB-SS-449FC-EXT=        RS449 Female DCE cable with extended control leads          
CAB-SS-449MT-EXT=        RS449 Male DTE cable with extended control leads            
CAB-SS-530AFC-EXT=       RS530A Female DCE cable with extended control leads         
CAB-SS-530AMT-EXT=       RS530A Male DTE cable with extended control leads           
CAB-SS-530FC-EXT=        RS530 Female DCE cable  with extended control leads         
CAB-SS-530MT-EXT=        RS530 Male DTE cable with extended control leads            
CAB-SS-V35FC-EXT=        V35 Female DCE cable with extended control leads            
CAB-SS-V35FT-EXT=        V35 Female DTE cable with extended control leads            
CAB-SS-V35MC-EXT=        V35 Male DCE cable with extended control leads              
CAB-SS-V35MT-EXT=        V35 Male DTE cable with with extended control leads         



Cisco 2801 Series Software Options
280-SW-SPARECD           Cisco 280X Series Software Spare CD                         
S280AESK9-12404T         Cisco 2801 IOS  ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                
S280AISK9-12404T         Cisco 2801 IOS  ADVANCED IP SERVICES                        
S280ASK9-12404T          Cisco 2801 IOS  ADVANCED SECURITY                           
S280EB-12404T            Cisco 2801 IOS  ENTERPRISE BASE W/O CRYPTO                  
S280EBK9-12404T          Cisco 2801 IOS  ENTERPRISE BASE                             
S280ES-12404T            Cisco 2801 IOS  ENTERPRISE SERVICES W/O CRYPTO              
S280ESK9-12404T          Cisco 2801 IOS  ENTERPRISE SERVICES                         
S280IPB-12404T           Cisco 2801 IOS  IP BASE W/O CRYPTO                          
S280IPBK9-12404T         Cisco 2801 IOS  IP BASE                                     
S280IPV-12404T           Cisco 2801 IOS  IP VOICE W/O CRYPTO                         
S280IPVK9-12404T         Cisco 2801 IOS  IP VOICE                                    
S280SPSK9-12404T         Cisco 2801 IOS  SP SERVICES                                 
S280UAESK9-12404T        Cisco 2801 IOS  AISK9-AESK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES
S280UAISK9-12404T        Cisco 2801 IOS  SPSK9-AISK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES
S280UASK9A-12404T        Cisco 2801 IOS  ASK9-AESK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES 
S280UASK9B-12404T        Cisco 2801 IOS  ASK9-AISK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES 
S280UESK9-12404T         Cisco 2801 IOS  SPSK9-ESK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES 
S28NAESK9-12404T         Cisco 2800 ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                     
S28NAISK9-12404T         Cisco 2800 ADVANCED IP SERVICES                             
S28NASK9-12404T          Cisco 2800 ADVANCED SECURITY                                
S28NAVSK9-12404T         Cisco 2800 INT VOICE/VIDEO, IPIPGW, TDMIP GW AES            
S28NEB-12404T            Cisco 2800 ENTERPRISE BASE W/O CRYPTO                       
S28NEBK9-12404T          Cisco 2800 ENTERPRISE BASE                                  
S28NES-12404T            Cisco 2800 ENTERPRISE SERVICES W/O CRYPTO                   
S28NESK9-12404T          Cisco 2800 ENTERPRISE SERVICES                              
S28NIPB-12404T           Cisco 2800 IP BASE W/O CRYPTO                               
S28NIPBK9-12404T         Cisco 2800 IP BASE                                          
S28NIPBK9-12404T=        Cisco 2800 IP BASE                                          
S28NIPV-12404T           Cisco 2800 IP VOICE W/O CRYPTO                              
S28NIPVK9-12404T         Cisco 2800 IP VOICE                                         
S28NIVS-12404T           Cisco 2800 INT VOICE/VIDEO, IPIP GW, TDMIP GW               
S28NSNAK9-12404T         Cisco 2800 ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES WITH SNA SWITCHING  
S28NSPSK9-12404T         Cisco 2800 SP SERVICES                                      
S280AESK9-12401          Cisco 2801 IOS  ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                
S280AESK9-12402T         Cisco 2801 IOS  ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                



S280AISK9-12401          Cisco 2801 IOS  ADVANCED IP SERVICES                        
S280AISK9-12402T         Cisco 2801 IOS  ADVANCED IP SERVICES                        
S280ASK9-12401           Cisco 2801 IOS  ADVANCED SECURITY                           
S280ASK9-12402T          Cisco 2801 IOS  ADVANCED SECURITY                           
S280EB-12401             Cisco 2801 IOS  ENTERPRISE BASE                             
S280EB-12402T            Cisco 2801 IOS  ENTERPRISE BASE W/O CRYPTO                  
S280EBK9-12402T          Cisco 2801 IOS  ENTERPRISE BASE                             
S280ES-12402T            Cisco 2801 IOS  ENTERPRISE SERVICES W/O CRYPTO              
S280ESK9-12401           Cisco 2801 IOS  ENTERPRISE SERVICES                         
S280ESK9-12402T          Cisco 2801 IOS  ENTERPRISE SERVICES                         
S280IPB-12401            Cisco 2801 IOS  IP BASE                                     
S280IPB-12402T           Cisco 2801 IOS  IP BASE W/O CRYPTO                          
S280IPBK9-12402T         Cisco 2801 IOS  IP BASE                                     
S280IPV-12401            Cisco 2801 IOS  IP VOICE                                    
S280IPV-12402T           Cisco 2801 IOS  IP VOICE W/O CRYPTO                         
S280IPVK9-12402T         Cisco 2801 IOS  IP VOICE                                    
S280SPSK9-12401          Cisco 2801 IOS  SP SERVICES                                 
S280SPSK9-12402T         Cisco 2801 IOS  SP SERVICES                                 
S280UAESK9-12401         Cisco 2801 IOS  AISK9-AESK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES
S280UAISK9-12401         Cisco 2801 IOS  SPSK9-AISK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES
S280UESK9-12401          Cisco 2801 IOS  SPSK9-ESK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES 
S280USPSK9-12401         Cisco 2801 IOS  SPSK9-AESK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES
S280AESK9-12311YK        Cisco 2801 IOS  ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                
S280AESK9-12314T         Cisco 2801 IOS  ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                
S280AISK9-12311YK        Cisco 2801 IOS  ADVANCED IP SERVICES                        
S280AISK9-12314T         Cisco 2801 IOS  ADVANCED IP SERVICES                        
S280ASK9-12311YK         Cisco 2801 IOS  ADVANCED SECURITY                           
S280ASK9-12314T          Cisco 2801 IOS  ADVANCED SECURITY                           
S280EB-12311YK           Cisco 2801 IOS  ENTERPRISE BASE W/O CRYPTO                  
S280EB-12314T            Cisco 2801 IOS  ENTERPRISE BASE                             
S280ESK9-12311YK         Cisco 2801 IOS  ENTERPRISE SERVICES                         
S280ESK9-12314T          Cisco 2801 IOS  ENTERPRISE SERVICES                         
S280IPB-12311YK          Cisco 2801 IOS  IP BASE                                     
S280IPB-12314T           Cisco 2801 IOS  IP BASE                                     
S280IPV-12311YK          Cisco 2801 IOS  IP VOICE W/O CRYPTO                         
S280IPV-12314T           Cisco 2801 IOS  IP VOICE                                    
S280SPSK9-12311YK        Cisco 2801 IOS  SP SERVICES                                 



S280SPSK9-12314T         Cisco 2801 IOS  SP SERVICES                                 
S280AESK9-12311T         Cisco 2801 IOS  ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                
S280AESK9-12314YT        Cisco 2801 IOS  ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                
S280AISK9-12311T         Cisco 2801 IOS  ADVANCED IP SERVICES                        
S280AISK9-12314YT        Cisco 2801 IOS  ADVANCED IP SERVICES                        
S280ASK9-12311T          Cisco 2801 IOS  ADVANCED SECURITY                           
S280ASK9-12314YT         Cisco 2801 IOS  ADVANCED SECURITY                           
S280EB-12311T            Cisco 2801 IOS  ENTERPRISE BASE                             
S280EB-12314YT           Cisco 2801 IOS  ENTERPRISE BASE W/O CRYPTO                  
S280ESK9-12311T          Cisco 2801 IOS  ENTERPRISE SERVICES                         
S280ESK9-12314YT         Cisco 2801 IOS  ENTERPRISE SERVICES                         
S280IPB-12311T           Cisco 2801 IOS  IP BASE                                     
S280IPB-12314YT          Cisco 2801 IOS  IP BASE                                     
S280IPV-12311T           Cisco 2801 IOS  IP VOICE                                    
S280SPSK9-12311T         Cisco 2801 IOS  SP SERVICES                                 
S280AESK9-12308T         Cisco 2801 IOS  ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                
S280AISK9-12308T         Cisco 2801 IOS  ADVANCED IP SERVICES                        
S280ASK9-12308T          Cisco 2801 IOS  ADVANCED SECURITY                           
S280EB-12308T            Cisco 2801 IOS  ENTERPRISE BASE                             
S280ESK9-12308T          Cisco 2801 IOS  ENTERPRISE SERVICES                         
S280IPB-12308T           Cisco 2801 IOS  IP BASE                                     
S280IPV-12308T           Cisco 2801 IOS  IP VOICE                                    
S280IPV-12314YT          Cisco 2801 IOS  IP VOICE W/O CRYPTO                         
S280SPSK9-12308T         Cisco 2801 IOS  SP SERVICES                                 
S280SPSK9-12314YT        Cisco 2801 IOS  SP SERVICES                                 
Cisco 2811, 2821, 2851 Series Software Options
28N-SW-SPARECD           Cisco 28N Series Software Spare CD                          
S28NAESK9-12401          Cisco 2800 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S28NAISK9-12401          Cisco 2800 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S28NASK9-12401           Cisco 2800 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S28NAVSK9-12401          Cisco 2800 IOS INT VOICE/VIDEO GK, IPIPGW, TDMIP GW AES     
S28NEB-12401             Cisco 2800 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE W/O CRYPTO                   
S28NEBK9-12401           Cisco 2800 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE                              
S28NES-12401             Cisco 2800 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES W/O CRYPTO               
S28NESK9-12401           Cisco 2800 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S28NIPB-12401            Cisco 2800 IOS IP BASE W/O CRYPTO                           
S28NIPB-12401=           Cisco 2800 IOS IP BASE W/O CRYPTO                           



S28NIPBK9-12401          Cisco 2800 IOS IP BASE                                      
S28NIPBK9-12401=         Cisco 2800 IOS IP BASE                                      
S28NIPV-12401            Cisco 2800 IOS IP VOICE W/O CRYPTO                          
S28NIPVK9-12401          Cisco 2800 IOS IP VOICE                                     
S28NIVS-12401            Cisco 2800 IOS INT VOICE/VIDEO GK, IPIP GW, TDMIP GW        
S28NSNAK9-12401          Cisco 2800 ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES WITH SNA SWITCHING  
S28NSPSK9-12401          Cisco 2800 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
S28NUAESK9-12401         Cisco 2800 IOS AISK9-AESK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES 
S28NUAISK9-12403         Cisco 2800 SPSK9-AISK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES     
S28NUASK9A-12401         Cisco 2800 IOS ASK9-AESK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES  
S28NUASK9B-12401         Cisco 2800 IOS ASK9-AISK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES  
S28NUESK9-12403          Cisco 2800 SPSK9-ESK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES      
S28NAESK9-12314T         Cisco 2800 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S28NAISK9-12314T         Cisco 2800 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S28NASK9-12314T          Cisco 2800 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S28NAVSK9-12314T         Cisco 2800 IOS INT VOICE/VIDEO GK, IPIPGW, TDMIP GW AES     
S28NEB-12314T            Cisco 2800 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE                              
S28NESK9-12314T          Cisco 2800 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S28NIPB-12314T           Cisco 2800 IOS IP BASE                                      
S28NIPV-12314T           Cisco 2800 IOS IP VOICE                                     
S28NIVS-12314T           Cisco 2800 IOS INT VOICE/VIDEO GK, IPIP GW, TDMIP GW        
S28NSNAK9-12314T         Cisco 2800 IOS ADV ENTERPRISE SERVICES WITH SNA SWITCHING   
S28NSPSK9-12314T         Cisco 2800 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
S28NAESK9-12311T         Cisco 2800 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S28NAISK9-12311T         Cisco 2800 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S28NASK9-12311T          Cisco 2800 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S28NAVSK9-12311T         Cisco 2800 IOS INT VOICE/VIDEO: GK, IPIPGW, TDMIP GW AES    
S28NEB-12311T            Cisco 2800 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE                              
S28NESK9-12311T          Cisco 2800 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S28NIPB-12311T           Cisco 2800 IOS IP BASE                                      
S28NIPB-12311T=          Cisco 2800 IOS IP BASE                                      
S28NIPV-12311T           Cisco 2800 IOS IP VOICE                                     
S28NIVS-12311T           Cisco 2800 IOS INT VOICE/VIDEO: GK, IPIP GW, TDMIP GW       
S28NSNAK9-12311T         Cisco 2800 IOS ADVANCED ENT SERVICES WITH SNA SWITCHING     
S28NSPSK9-12311T         Cisco 2800 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
S28NUAESK9-12311T        Cisco 2800 IOS AISK9-AESK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES 
S28NUAISK9-12311T        Cisco 2800 IOS SPSK9-AISK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES 



S28NUESK9-12311T         Cisco 2800 IOS SPSK9-ESK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES  
S28NUSPSK9-12311T        Cisco 2800 IOS SPSK9-AESK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES 
S28NAESK9-12308T         Cisco 2800 IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES                 
S28NAISK9-12308T         Cisco 2800 IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES                         
S28NASK9-12308T          Cisco 2800 IOS ADVANCED SECURITY                            
S28NEB-12308T            Cisco 2800 IOS ENTERPRISE BASE                              
S28NESK9-12308T          Cisco 2800 IOS ENTERPRISE SERVICES                          
S28NIPB-12308T           Cisco 2800 IOS IP BASE                                      
S28NIPB-12308T=          Cisco 2800 IOS IP BASE                                      
S28NIPV-12308T           Cisco 2800 IOS IP VOICE                                     
S28NSPSK9-12308T         Cisco 2800 IOS SP SERVICES                                  
Cisco 2801 Series IOS Upgrade Options For Bundles
S280UAESK9-12311T        Cisco 2801 IOS  AISK9-AESK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES
S280UAISK9-12311T        Cisco 2801 IOS  SPSK9-AISK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES
S280UASK9B-12311T        Cisco 2801 IOS  ASK9-AISK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES 
S280UESK9-12311T         Cisco 2801 IOS  SPSK9-ESK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES 
S280USPSK9-12311T        Cisco 2801 IOS  SPSK9-AESK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES
Cisco 2811, 2821, 2851 IOS Upgrade Options For Bundles
S28NUAISK9-12308T        Cisco 2800 IOS SPSK9-AISK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES 
S28NUESK9-12308T         Cisco 2800 IOS SPSK9-ESK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES  
S28NUSPSK9-12308T        Cisco 2800 IOS SPSK9-AESK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES 
S28NUASK9A-12308T        Cisco 2800 IOS ASK9-AESK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES  
S28NUASK9B-12308T        Cisco 2800 IOS ASK9-AISK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES  
S28NUAESK9-12308T        Cisco 2800 IOS AISK9-AESK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES 
S28NUAESK9-12311T        Cisco 2800 IOS AISK9-AESK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES 
S28NUESK9-12311T         Cisco 2800 IOS SPSK9-ESK9 FEAT SET FACTORY UPG FOR BUNDLES  
Cisco 2800 Series IOS Upgrade Licenses
FL28-AISK9-AESK9=        Cisco 2800 Ser Adv IP Services to Adv Ent Services Upgrade  
FL28-ASK9-AISK9=         Cisco 2800 Ser Adv. Security to Adv. IP Serv. upgrade       
FL28-EB-ESK9=            Cisco 2800 Ser Ent Base to Ent Services Upgrade             
FL28-ESK9-AESK9=         Cisco 2800 Ser Ent Services to Adv Ent Services Upgrade     
FL28-IPV-SPSK9=          Cisco 2800 Ser IP Voice to SP Services Upgrade              
FL28-SPSK9-ESK9=         Cisco 2800 Ser SP Services to Ent Services Upgrade          
FL28-SPSK9-AISK9=        Cisco 2800 Ser SP Services to Adv IP Services Upgrade       
FL28-IPB-ASK9=           Cisco 2800 Series IP Base to Advanced Security upgrade      
FL28-IPB-EB=             Cisco 2800 Series IP Base to Enterprise Base upgrade        
FL28-IPB-IPV=            Cisco 2800 Series IP Base to IP Voice upgrade               



FL28-R1=                 Adv Ent Serv to Adv Ent Serv +SNA switching upgrade lic     
FL28-CB=                 Corvil Bandwidth Feature License for 2800 Series            
Cisco 2801 Software CD Feature Packs
CD28-AESK9=              CISCO 2801 ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES Feature Pack        
CD28-AISK9=              CISCO 2801 ADVANCED IP SERVICES Feature Pack                
CD28-ASK9=               CISCO 2801 ADVANCED SECURITY Feature Pack                   
CD28-EB=                 CISCO 2801 ENTERPRISE BASE Feature Pack                     
CD28-ESK9=               CISCO 2801 ENTERPRISE SERVICES Feature Pack                 
CD28-IPB=                CISCO 2801 IP BASE Feature Pack                             
CD28-IPV=                CISCO 2801 IP Voice Feature Pack                            
CD28-SPSK9=              CISCO 2801 SP SERVICES Feature Pack                         
Cisco 2811, 2821, 2851 Software CD Feature Packs
CD28N-AESK9=             CISCO 2800 ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES Feature Pack        
CD28N-AISK9=             CISCO 2800 ADVANCED IP SERVICES Feature Pack                
CD28N-ASK9=              CISCO 2800 ADVANCED SECURITY Feature Pack                   
CD28N-EB=                CISCO 2800 ENTERPRISE BASE Feature Pack                     
CD28N-ESK9=              CISCO 2800 ENTERPRISE SERVICES Feature Pack                 
CD28N-IPB=               CISCO 2800 IP BASE Feature Pack                             
CD28N-IPV=               CISCO 2800 IP Voice Feature Pack                            
CD28N-SPSK9=             CISCO 2800 SP SERVICES Feature Pack                         
CD28N-SNAK9=             CISCO 2800 ADV.D ENT. SERVICES w/SNA SWITCH Feature Pack    
Unity Express for Cisco 2800 Series
NM-CUE                   Cisco Unity Express Network  Module (includes SCUE-12-VM)   
NM-CUE=                  Cisco Unity Express Network Module                          
NM-CUE-EC                Cisco Unity Express Network Module Enhanced Capacity        
NM-CUE-EC=               Cisco Unity Express Network Module Enhanced Capacity        
AIM-CUE                  Unity Express AIM -price includes 12 mailbox                
AIM-CUE=                 Unity Express AIM -price includes 12 mailbox                
AIM-CUE-1GBCF=           Cisco Unity Express - 1GB Compact Flash                     
SCUE-1.1                 Cisco Unity Express base release                            
SCUE-2.0                 Cisco Unity Express base release                            
CUE-CDSET=               Cisco Unity Express - CD includes CUE Editor                
SCUE-LIC-12CCM           Unity Express License 12 Voice Mailbox-Auto Attendant -CCM  
SCUE-LIC-12CCM=          Unity Express License 12 Voice Mailbox-Auto Attendant -CCM  
SCUE-LIC-12CME           Unity Express License 12 Voice Mailbox-Auto Attendant-CCME  
SCUE-LIC-12CME=          Unity Express License 12 Voice Mailbox-Auto Attendant-CCME  
SCUE-LIC-25CCM           Unity Express License 25 Voice Mailbox-Auto Attendant -CCM  



SCUE-LIC-25CCM=          Unity Express License 25 Voice Mailbox-Auto Attendant -CCM  
SCUE-LIC-25CME           Unity Express License 25 Voice Mailbox-Auto Attendant-CCME  
SCUE-LIC-25CME=          Unity Express License 25 Voice Mailbox-Auto Attendant-CCME  
SCUE-LIC-50CCM           Unity Express License 50 Voice Mailbox-Auto Attendant -CCM  
SCUE-LIC-50CCM=          Unity Express License 50 Voice Mailbox-Auto Attendant -CCM  
SCUE-LIC-50CME           Unity Express License 50 Voice Mailbox-Auto Attendant-CCME  
SCUE-LIC-50CME=          Unity Express License 50 Voice Mailbox-Auto Attendant-CCME  
SCUE-LIC-100CCM          Unity Express License 100 Voice Mailbox-Auto Attendant -CCM 
SCUE-LIC-100CCM=         Unity Express License 100 Voice Mailbox-Auto Attendant -CCM 
SCUE-LIC-100CME          Unity Express License 100 Voice Mailbox-Auto Attendant-CCME 
SCUE-LIC-100CME=         Unity Express License 100 Voice Mailbox-Auto Attendant-CCME 
CUE-LANG-ENG             Cisco Unity Express - North American English                
CUE-LANG-ESP             Cisco Unity Express - European Spanish Language Option      
CUE-LANG-DEU             Cisco Unity Express - German Language Option                
CUE-LANG-FRA             Cisco Unity Express - European French Language Option       
Cisco 2800 Content Networking Software, Licenses, & Options
SF-NM-RCPS-8.0           Combined Real System V8 Proxy and Subscriber for NM-CE-BP   
SF-NM-RCPS-8.0=          Combined Real System V8 Proxy and Subscriber for NM-CE-BP   
SF-NM-WMS-1.1=           Microsoft Windows Media Server V4 for NM-CE-BP              
SF-ACNS-5.3-SC-K9        ACNS Software v5.3 (SCSI)                                   
SF-ACNS-5.2-K9           ACNS Software, version 5.2, option                          
SF-ACNS-5.1-K9           Application and Content Networking System Software v5.1     
SF-ACNS-5.1-SC-K9        Application and Content Networking System Software v5.1-SCSI
SF-WMS-56                56 Mbs Windows Media License for CE-507/510, NM-CE          
SF-WMS-56=               56 Mbs Windows Media License for CE-507/510, NM-CE          
SF-CE-510-TL-5.0         Multicast Client for ACNS 5 on CE-510-K9 CE-507-K9 NM-CE-BP 
SF-CE-510-TL-5.0=        Multicast Client for ACNS 5 on CE-510-K9 CE-507-K9 NM-CE-BP 
EM-CE-40G=               Expansion Module for NM-CE-BP - 40GB Drive                  
EM-CE-80G=               Expansion Module for NM-CE                                  
MEM-CE-256D=             256MB DRAM Field Upgrade for NM-CE-BP                       
Cisco 2800 Gateway Feature Licenses
FL-INTVVSRV-2811         Cisco 2811 Integrated VoiceVideo License: Gatekeeper IPIP GW
FL-INTVVSRV-2811=        Cisco 2811 Integrated VoiceVideo License: Gatekeeper IPIP GW
FL-INTVVSRV-2821         Cisco 2821 Integrated VoiceVideo License: Gatekeeper IPIP GW
FL-INTVVSRV-2821=        Cisco 2821 Integrated VoiceVideo License: Gatekeeper IPIP GW
FL-INTVVSRV-2851         Cisco 2851 Integrated VoiceVideo License: Gatekeeper IPIP GW
FL-INTVVSRV-2851=        Cisco 2851 Integrated VoiceVideo License: Gatekeeper IPIP GW



IP Mobility Gateway Feature Licenses
FL-IPMOBGW-100=          IP Mobility Gateway Feature Set - up to 100 Users           
FL-IPMOBGW-500=          IP Mobility Gateway Feature Set - up to 500 Users           
FL-IPMOBGW-1000=         IP Mobility Gateway Feature Set - up to 1000 Users          
Cisco 2800 Series - 802.11 b/g Antennae Options-Spares
AIR-ANT4941              2.4 GHz,2.2 dBi Dipole Antenna w/ RP-TNC Connect. Qty. 1    
AIR-ANT5959              2.4 GHz ,2 dBi Divers. Omni Ceiling  Ant. w/ RP-TNC Connect.
Cisco 2800 Series - 802.11 a/g Antennae Options-Spares
AIR-ANTM2050D-R=         2.2dBi/2.4Ghz,5.0dBi/5GHz DualBand Dipole Antenna           
AIR-ANTM4050V-R=         4.0dBi/2.4Ghz,5.0 dBi/5GHz Dual Band Ceiling Mount Antenna  
AIR-ANTM5560P-R=         5.5 dBi/2.4Ghz,6.0 dBi/5GHz Dual Band Wall Mount Antenna    
Cisco 800 Series Chassis
CISCO801 ISDN/Ethernet Router
CISCO801-1CAPI ISDN/Ethernet Router with one-user CAPI
CISCO801-20PK ISDN/Ethernet Router
CISCO803 ISDN BRI/ETHERNET ROUTER, 4PORT HUB, 2 POTS
CISCO803-1CAPI ISDN Ethernet Router with 1 user CAPI
CISCO803-20PK ISDN/Ethernet Router,4 port hub 2 POTS
CISCO805 Cisco 805 Ethernet/Serial Router
CISCO805-20PK-232 CISCO805  with RS232 Network Cable
CISCO828 Cisco 828 G.SHDSL Router 1E, 1G.SHDSL
CISCO831-K9-64 Cisco 831 Ethernet Router-64MB
CISCO831-SDM-K9-64 Cisco 831 Ethernet Router with SDM-64MB
CISCO836-K9-64 Cisco 836 ADSL over ISDN Router-64MB
CISCO836-SDM-K9-64 Cisco 836 ADSL-over-ISDN Router with SDM-64MB
CISCO836-SI-K9-64 Cisco 836 Security Bundle w/ PLUS ISDN bkup-64MB
CISCO836-S-K9-64 Cisco 836 Security Bundle with PLUS feature set-64MB
CISCO837-K9-64 Cisco 837 ADSL Router-64MB
CISCO837-SDM-K9-64 Cisco 837 ADSL Router with SDM-64MB
CISCO837-S-K9-64 Cisco 837 Security Bundle with PLUS feature set-64MB
Cisco 800 Series Software
S831CHPK9-12308T= Cisco 831 Series IOS IP/FW/PLUS 3DES
S837CHPK9-12308T= Cisco 837 Series IOS IP/FW/PLUS 3DES
S8C-12306= Cisco 800 Series IOS IP
S8CHK9-12306= Cisco 800 Series IOS IP/FW PLUS IPSEC 3DES
S8CP-12303= Cisco 800 Series IOS IP PLUS
Cisco 800 Series Memory



MEM800-4D= CISCO 800 series  4MB DRAM DIMM
MEM800-8D= CISCO 800 series 8MB DRAM DIMM
MEM800-8F= CISCO series 8MB FLASH MINI-CARD
Cisco 800 Series Accessories
PWR-800-WW1= Cisco 800 Universal, External  AC Power Supply Spare
PWR-806-WW1= Cisco 806 External AC Power Supply
PWR-830-WW1= Cisco 830 series external AC power supply spare
Cisco 830 Series Options & Spares-
MEM830-16D= Cisco 830 Series 16MB SDRAM Spare
MEM830-16F= Cisco 830 Series 16MB Flash spare
Cisco 850 Series Products-
CISCO851-K9 Ethernet SOHO Security  Router
CISCO851W-G-E-K9 Dual E Security Router with 802.11g ETSI Compliant
CISCO857-K9 ADSL SOHO Security Router
CISCO857W-G-E-K9 ADSL SOHO Security Router with 802.11g
Cisco 870 Series Products-
CISCO871-K9 Dual Ethernet Security Router
CISCO871-SEC-K9 Cisco 871 Security Bundle with Advanced IP Services
CISCO871W-G-E-K9 Dual E Security Router with 802.11g ETSI Compliant
CISCO876-K9 ADSLoISDN Security Router
CISCO876W-G-E-K9 ADSLoISDN Security Router w/wireless 802.11g ETSI compliant
CISCO876-SEC-K9 Cisco 876 Security Bundle with Advanced IP Sevices
CISCO876-SEC-I-K9 Cisco 876 Security Bundle with Advanced Enterprise features
CISCO877-K9 ADSL Security Router
CISCO877-SEC-K9 Cisco 877 Security Bundle with Advanced IP Services
CISCO877W-G-E-K9 ADSL Security Router with wireless 802.11g ETSI compliant
CISCO878-K9 G.SHDSL Security Router
CISCO878-SEC-K9 Cisco 878 Security Bundle with Plus Feature Set
CISCO878W-G-E-K9 G.SHDSL Security Router with wireless 802.11g ETSI compliant
MEM870-64D= Cisco 870 Series 64MB SDRAM Spare
MEM870-128D= Cisco 870 Series128MB DRAM Spare
MEM870-8F= Cisco 870 Series 8MB Flash spare
MEM870-16F= Cisco 830 Series 16MB Flash spare
MEM870-32F= Cisco 830 Series 32MB Flash spare
Plus Applicable Modules 1800/2800 router
Security
Cisco PIX Security Appliance Bundles



PIX-501-50-BUN-K9        PIX 501-50 3DES/AES Bundle (Chassis, SW, 50 Users, 3DES/AES)
PIX-501-BUN-K9           PIX 501-10 3DES/AES Bundle (Chassis, SW, 10 Users, 3DES/AES)
PIX-501-UL-BUN-K9        PIX 501-UL Bundle (Chassis, SW, Unlimited Users, 3DES/AES)  
Cisco PIX Security Appliance Chassis
PIX-501                  PIX 501 Chassis (Chassis, Software, 1 FE+4 FE Port Switch)  
Cisco PIX Security Appliance Software
SF-PIX-501-6.3           PIX v6.3 Software for the PIX 501 Chassis                   
SF-PIX-501-6.2           PIX v6.2 Software for the PIX 501 Chassis                   
SF-PIX501-6.2-EAL4       PIX v6.2(2) Software, EAL4 evaluated, for PIX 501 Chassis   
Cisco PIX Security Appliance Platform Licenses
PIX-501-SW-10            PIX 501 10 User software license                            
PIX-501-SW-50            PIX 501 50 User software license                            
PIX-501-SW-UL            PIX 501 Unlimited User (UL) software license                
PIX-501-SW-10-50=        PIX 501 10-to-50 user upgrade software license              
PIX-501-SW-10-UL=        PIX 501 10-to-unlimited user upgrade software license       
PIX-501-SW-50-UL=        PIX 501 50-to-unlimited user upgrade software license       
Cisco PIX Security Appliance Encryption Licenses
PIX-501-VPN-3DES         PIX 501 3DES/AES VPN/SSH/SSL encryption license             
Cisco PIX Security Appliance Spares and Accessories
PIX-501-PWR-AC=          PIX 501 spare AC power supply                               
Cisco PIX Security Appliance Relicensing for Used Equipment
LL-PIX-501-3DES          PIX 501 168-bit 3DES IPSec Software License                 
LL-PIX-501-SW-10         PIX 501 10 User Platform License                            
LL-PIX-501-SW-50         PIX 501 50 User Platform License                            
Cisco ASA 5510 Series Adaptive Security Appliances
ASA5510-K8               ASA 5510 Appliance w/ SW, 50 VPN Peers, 3 FE, DES           
ASA5510-DC-K8            ASA 5510 Appliance w/ DC Pwr, SW, 50 VPN Peers, 3 FE, DES   
ASA5510-BUN-K9           ASA 5510 Appliance w/ SW, 50 VPN Peers, 3 FE, 3DES/AES      
ASA5510-AIP10-K9         ASA 5510 Appl. w/ AIP-SSM-10, SW, 50 VPN Prs, 3 FE, 3DES/AES
ASA5510-SEC-BUN-K9       ASA 5510 Sec Plus Appl w/ SW, 150 VPN Peers, 5 FE, 3DES/AES 
Cisco ASA 5520 Series Adaptive Security Appliances
ASA5520-K8               ASA 5520 Appliance w/ SW, 300 VPN Peers, 4 GE + 1 FE, DES   
ASA5520-DC-K8            ASA 5520 Appliance w/ DC Pwr, SW, 300 VPN Prs, 4GE + 1FE,DES
ASA5520-BUN-K9           ASA 5520 Appliance w/ SW, 300 VPN Peers, 4GE + 1FE, 3DES/AES
ASA5520-AIP10-K9         ASA 5520 Appl w/ AIP-SSM-10, SW,300 VPN Prs,4GE+1FE,3DES/AES
ASA5520-AIP20-K9         ASA 5520 Appl w/ AIP-SSM-20, SW,300 VPN Prs,4GE+1FE,3DES/AES
Cisco ASA 5540 Series Adaptive Security Appliances



ASA5540-K8               ASA 5540 Appliance w/ SW, 500 VPN Peers, 4 GE + 1 FE, DES   
ASA5540-DC-K8            ASA 5540 Appliance w/ DC Pwr, SW, 500 VPN Prs, 4GE + 1FE,DES
ASA5540-BUN-K9           ASA 5540 Appliance w/ SW, 500 VPN Peers, 4GE + 1FE, 3DES/AES
ASA5540-AIP20-K9         ASA 5540 Appl w/ AIP-SSM-20,SW, 500 VPN Prs,4GE+1FE,3DES/AES
Cisco ASA 5510 Series Platform License
ASA5510-SEC-PL           ASA 5510 Security Plus License with 150 VPN peers, HA, VLAN 
ASA5510-SEC-PL=          ASA 5510 Security Plus License with 150 VPN peers, HA, VLAN 
Cisco ASA 5500 Series Security Services Modules
ASA-SSM-AIP-10-K9        ASA AIP Security Service Module-10                          
ASA-SSM-AIP-10-K9=       ASA AIP Security Service Module-10                          
ASA-SSM-AIP-20-K9        ASA AIP Security Service Module-20                          
ASA-SSM-AIP-20-K9=       ASA AIP Security Service Module-20                          
Cisco ASA 5500 Series Security Context Feature Licenses
ASA5500-SC-5             ASA 5500 5 Security Contexts License                        
ASA5500-SC-5=            ASA 5500 5 Security Contexts License                        
ASA5500-SC-10            ASA 5500 10 Security Contexts License                       
ASA5500-SC-10=           ASA 5500 10 Security Contexts License                       
ASA5500-SC-20            ASA 5500 20 Security Contexts License                       
ASA5500-SC-20=           ASA 5500 20 Security Contexts License                       
ASA5500-SC-50            ASA 5500 50 Security Contexts License                       
ASA5500-SC-50=           ASA 5500 50 Security Contexts License                       
ASA5500-SC-5-10=         ASA 5500 5 to 10 Security Context License Upgrade           
ASA5500-SC-10-20=        ASA 5500 10 to 20 Security Context License Upgrade          
ASA5500-SC-20-50=        ASA 5500 20 to 50 Security Context License Upgrade          
Cisco ASA 5500 Series VPN Feature Licenses
ASA5500-VPN-BASE         ASA 5500 VPN Base License                                   
ASA5520-VPN-PL           ASA 5520 VPN Plus 750 Peer License                          
ASA5520-VPN-PL=          ASA 5520 VPN Plus 750 Peer License                          
ASA5540-VPN-PL           ASA 5540 VPN Plus 2000 Peer License                         
ASA5540-VPN-PL=          ASA 5540 VPN Plus 2000 Peer License                         
ASA5540-VPN-PR           ASA 5540 VPN Premium 5000 Peer License                      
ASA5540-VPN-PR=          ASA 5540 VPN Premium 5000 Peer License                      
ASA5540-VPN-PL-PR=       ASA 5540 VPN Plus-to-Premium 5000 Peer License Uprade       
Cisco ASA 5500 Series GTP Feature License
ASA5500-GTP              ASA 5500 GTP/GPRS Inspection License                        
ASA5500-GTP=             ASA 5500 GTP/GPRS Inspection License                        
Cisco ASA 5500 Series Software



SF-ASA-7.0-K8            ASA 5500 Series Software v7.0                               
SF-ASA-AIP-5.0-K9        ASA 5500 Series AIP Software 5.0 for Security Service Module
ASA-SW-UPGRADE=          ASA 5500 Series one-time software upgrade for non-SMARTnet  
Cisco ASA 5500 Series Encryption Licenses
ASA5500-ENCR-K8          ASA 5500 Base Encryption Level (DES)                        
ASA5500-ENCR-K9          ASA 5500 Strong Encryption License (3DES/AES)               
Cisco ASA 5500 Series Accessories
ASA5500-CF-512MB=        ASA 5500 Series Compact Flash, 512MB                        
ASA5500-HW=              ASA 5500 Hardware Accessory Kit (Rack Mounts, Cables)       
ASA-180W-PWR-AC=         ASA 180W AC Power Supply                                    
ASA5500-CF-256MB=        ASA 5500 Series Compact Flash, 256MB                        
Cisco PIX Security Appliance Bundles
PIX-506E-BUN-K9          PIX 506E 3DES/AES Bundle (Chassis, SW, 2 FE Ports, 3DES/AES)
Cisco PIX Security Appliance Chassis
PIX-506E                 PIX 506E Chassis (Chassis, Software, 2 FE Ports)            
Cisco PIX Security Appliance Software
SF-PIX-506-6.3           PIX v6.3 Software for the PIX 506E Chassis                  
SF-PIX-506-6.2           PIX v6.2 Software for the PIX 506E Chassis                  
SF-PIX506-6.2-EAL4       PIX v6.2(2) Software, EAL4 evaluated, for PIX 506E Chassis  
Cisco PIX Security Appliance Encryption Licenses
PIX-506-SW-3DES          PIX 506E 3DES/AES VPN/SSH/SSL encryption license            
Cisco PIX Security Appliance Spares and Accessories
PIX-506-PWR-AC=          PIX 506 spare AC power supply                               
PIX-506E-PWR-AC=         PIX 506E spare AC power supply                              
Cisco PIX Security Appliance Bundles
PIX-515E-AA-FE-BUN       PIX 515E FO-AA Bundle (SW, Act/Act FO License, VAC+, 6 FE)  
PIX-515E-DC-FO-BUN       PIX 515E-FO DC Bundle (Chas, Failover SW, 128MB, 2 FE, VAC+)
PIX-515E-DC-R-BUN        PIX 515E-R DC Bundle (Chas, Restricted SW, 64MB, 2 FE Ports)
PIX-515E-DC-UR-BUN       PIX 515E-UR DC Bundle (Chas,Unrestricted SW,128MB,2 FE,VAC+)
PIX-515E-FO-BUN          PIX 515E-FO Bundle (Chas, Failover SW, 128MB, 2 FE, VAC+)   
PIX-515E-FO-FE-BUN       PIX 515E-FO-FE Bundle (Chas, Failover SW, 128MB, 6 FE,VAC+) 
PIX-515E-R-BUN           PIX 515E-R Bundle (Chas, Restricted SW, 64MB, 2 FE Ports)   
PIX-515E-R-DMZ-BUN       PIX 515E-DMZ Bundle (Chas, Restricted SW, 64MB, 3 FE Ports) 
PIX515E-DMZ-CSA-K9       Cisco Security Starter Bundle PIX 515E-R-DMZ, CSA, VMS Basic
PIX-515E-UR-BUN          PIX 515E-UR Bundle (Chas, Unrestricted SW, 128MB, 2 FE,VAC+)
PIX-515E-UR-FE-BUN       PIX 515E-UR-FE Bundle (Chas,Unrestricted SW,128MB,6 FE,VAC+)
Cisco PIX Security Appliance Chassis



PIX-515E                 PIX 515E Chassis (Chassis, Software, 2 FE Ports)            
PIX-515E-DC              PIX 515E DC Chassis (Chassis, Software, 2 FE Ports)         
Cisco PIX Security Appliance Software
SF-PIX-515-6.3           PIX v6.3 Software for the PIX 515E Chassis                  
SF-PIX-515-7.0           PIX OS 7.0 for the PIX 515E Chassis                         
Cisco PIX Security Appliance Platform Licenses
PIX-515-SW-FO            PIX 515E Failover (FO) feature license                      
PIX-515-SW-FO-AA         PIX 515/515E Failover to FO-Active/Active License           
PIX-515-SW-FO-AA=        PIX 515/515E Failover to FO-Active/Active License           
PIX-515R-SW              PIX 515E Restricted (R) feature license                     
PIX-515UR-SW             PIX 515E Unrestricted (UR) feature license                  
PIX-515-SW-FO-R=         PIX 515/515E Failover-to-Restricted (FO-to-R) license upg.  
PIX-515-SW-FO-UR=        PIX 515/515E Failover-to-Unrestricted (FO-to-UR) license upg
PIX-515-SW-R-UR=         515/515E R to UR License Upgrade (includes VAC PLUS, 128MB R
Cisco PIX Security Appliance Encryption Licenses
PIX-515-VPN-3DES         PIX 515E 3DES/AES VPN/SSH/SSL encryption license            
Cisco PIX Security Appliance Memory Upgrades
PIX-515-MEM-64           PIX 515/515E 64 MB Memory Upgrade                           
PIX-515-MEM-32           PIX 515/515E 32MB RAM memory upgrade (UR only)              
PIX-515-MEM-32=          PIX 515/515E with R License; 32 to 64 MB Memory Upgrade     
PIX-515-MEM-128=         PIX 515/515E with UR/FO License; 64 to 128 MB Memory Upgrade
Cisco PIX Security Appliance Spares and Accessories
PIX-515-HW=              PIX 515/515E rack mounts, console cable, failover cable     
PIX-515-PWR-AC=          PIX 515/515E spare AC power supply                          
Cisco PIX Security Appliance Relicensing for Used Equipment
LL-PIX-515-SW-FO         PIX 515/515E Failover Platform License                      
LL-PIX-515-SW-R          PIX 515/515E Restricted Platform License                    
LL-PIX-515-SW-UR         PIX 515/515E Unrestricted Platform License                  
Wireless
Cisco Aironet Antenna
AIR-ANT1728 2.4 GHz, 5.2 dBi Ceiling Omni Ant. w/RP-TNC Connector
AIR-ANT1729 2.4 GHz,6 dBi Patch Ant w/RP-TNC Connector
AIR-ANT1949 2.4 GHz, 13.5 dBi Yagi Mast Mount Ant. w/ RP-TNC Connector
AIR-ANT2012 2.4 GHz, 6.5 dBi Diversity Patch  Ant w/RP-TNC Connector
AIR-ANT2506 2.4 GHz, 5.2 dBi Mast Mount Omni Ant w/RP-TNC Connector
AIR-ANT3213 2.4 GHz, 5.2 dBi Divers. Pillar Omni Ant. w/RP-TNC Con.
AIR-ANT3338 2.4 Ghz, 21 dBi Solid Dish Antenna w/RP-TNC Connector



AIR-ANT3351 2.4 GHz, 2.2 dBi Divers. Dipole Ant. base w/MMCX Connectors
AIR-ANT3549 2.4 GHz, 9 dBi Patch Antenna w/ RP-TNC Connector
AIR-ANT4941 2.4 GHz,2.2 dBi Dipole Antenna w/ RP-TNC Connect. Qty. 1
AIR-ANT5959 2.4 GHz ,2 dBi Divers. Omni Ceiling  Ant. w/ RP-TNC Connect.
AIR-ANT2410Y-R 2.4 GHz,10 dBi Yagi with RP-TNC Connector
AIR-ANT24120 2.4 GHz,12 dBi Omni Mast Mt. Antenna w/RP-TNC Connector
AIR-ANT2414S-R 2.4 GHz, 14 dBi Sector Antenna w/RP-TNC Connector
AIR-ANT5135D-R 5GHz 3.5dBi Dipole Antenna w/RP-TNC connector
AIR-ANT5145V-R 5 GHz 4.5dBi Diversity Omni w/RP-TNC connector
AIR-ANT5160V-R 5GHz 6dBi Omni Antenna w/RP-TNC connector
1200 Series Access Point-
AIR-AP1231G-A-K9 802.11g IOS AP w/Avail CBus Slot, FCC Cnfg
AIR-AP1231G-E-K9 802.11g IOS AP w/Avail CBus Slot, ETSI Cnfg
AIR-AP1232AG-E-K9 802.11a/g dual radio IOS AP, ETSI cfg
AIR-LAP1232AG-E-K9 802.11ag Modular LWAPP AP Dual 2.4, 5GHz RP-TNC ETSI Cnfg
AIR-LAP1242AG-E-K9 802.11ag LWAPP AP Dual 2.4,5GHz RP-TNC ETSI Cnfg
1100 Series Access Points-
AIR-AP1121G-A-K9 802.11g AP, Single MPCI Radio, Int Ant, FCC Cnfg
AIR-AP1121G-E-K9 802.11g AP, Single MPCI Radio, Int Ant, ETSI Cnfg
AIR-AP1131AG-E-K9 802.11a, .11g AP, Int Radios, Ants, ETSI Cnfg
Cisco Aironet Accessories
AIR-ACC2537-060 60 in (1.5m) RP-TNC Ant. Cable w/Mounting Bracket
AIR-ACC2538 RP-TNC Connector with Mounting Bracket
AIR-ACC2662 Antenna Mount for use with ANT1949
AIR-CAB005LL-R 5 ft Low Loss RF cable w/RP-TNC connectors
AIR-CAB020DRG6-F= 20 ft Dual RG-6 Cable Assembly w/F-Type Connectors Spare
Cisco Aironet Power
AIR-PWR1783= 350 WorkGroup Bridge 110V Only Power Supply- Spare
AIR-PWR1793= 350 WorkGroup Bridge110-220 V Power Supply- Spare
AIR-PWRINJ3= Power Injector for 1100, 1130AG, 1200 1230AG Series
AIR-PWRINJ-FIB= Power Injector Media Converter for 1100, 1130AG, 1200,1230AG
IP Tel
All Phone Sku's
Cisco IP Phone & Power
CP-7985-NTSC             Cisco IP Video Phone 7985 NTSC                              
CP-7985-NTSC=            Cisco IP Video Phone 7985 NTSC                              
CP-7985-PAL              Cisco IP Video Phone 7985 PAL                               



CP-7971G-GE              Cisco IP Phone 7971G-GE, Global, Gig Ethernet               
CP-7971G-GE=             Cisco IP Phone 7971G-GE, Global, Gig Ethernet               
CP-7970G                 Cisco IP Phone 7970G, Global                                
CP-7970G=                Spare Cisco IP Phone 7970G, Global                          
CP-PWR-CUBE-3            IP Phone power transformer for the 7900 phone series        
CP-PWR-CUBE-3=           IP Phone power transformer for the 7900 phone series        
CP-7961G                 Cisco IP Phone 7961                                         
CP-7961G=                Cisco IP Phone 7961, spare                                  
CP-7961G-GE              Cisco IP Phone 7961G-GE, Global, Gig Ethernet               
CP-7961G-GE=             Cisco IP Phone 7961G-GE, Global, Gig Ethernet, spare        
CP-7960G                 Cisco IP Phone 7960G, Global                                
CP-7960G=                Cisco IP Phone 7960G, Global, Spare                         
CP-7941G                 Cisco IP Phone 7941                                         
CP-7941G=                Cisco IP Phone 7941, spare                                  
CP-7941G-GE              Cisco IP Phone 7941G-GE, Global, Gig Ethernet               
CP-7941G-GE=             Cisco IP Phone 7941G-GE, Global, Gig Ethernet, spare        
CP-7940G                 Cisco IP Phone 7940G, Global                                
CP-7940G=                Cisco IP Phone 7940G, Global, Spare                         
CP-7936                  IP Conf. Station w external mic ports                       
CP-7936=                 IP Conferece Station, Spare                                 
CP-7936-MIC-KIT=         Microphone Kit, for 7936                                    
CP-7936-PWR-KIT=         Replacement Power Kit for 7936/7935                         
CP-BATT-7920-EXT=        Cisco 7920 Battery, Extended                                
CP-BATT-7920-STD=        Cisco 7920 Battery, Standard                                
CP-CASE-7920-FLC=        Cisco 7920 Leather Carry Case, Full Cover                   
CP-CASE-7920-HOL=        Cisco 7920 Leather Carry Case, Holster                      
CP-CFGPR-BUN-7920        Cisco 7920 Configuration Program ASSY, Standard Package     
CP-DSKCH-BUN-7920        Cisco 7920 Desk Top Charger ASSY, Standard Package          
CP-EARBUD-7920-ST=       Cisco 7920 Series Wired Ear-Bud, Standard                   
CP-PWR-7920-AU=          Cisco 7920 Series Power Supply for Australia (AU)           
CP-PWR-7920-CE=          Cisco 7920 Series Power Supply for Central Europe (CE)      
CP-PWR-7920-CN=          Cisco 7920 Series Power Supply for China (CN)               
CP-PWR-7920-JP=          Cisco 7920 Series Power Supply for Japan (JP)               
CP-PWR-7920-NA=          Cisco 7920 Series Power Supply for North America (NA)       
CP-PWR-7920-UK=          Cisco 7920 Series Power Supply for United Kingdom (UK)      
CP-7912G-SP              Cisco IP Phone 7912G SP Bundle                              
CP-7910G+SW              Cisco IP Phone 7910G+SW, Global                             



CP-7910G+SW=             Cisco IP Phone 7910G+SW, Global, Spare                      
CP-7905G                 Cisco IP Phone 7905G, Global                                
CP-7905G=                Cisco IP Phone 7905G, Global, Spare                         
CP-7905G-SP              Cisco IP Phone 7905G SP Bundle                              
CP-7902G                 Cisco IP Phone 7902G, Global                                
CP-7902G=                Cisco IP Phone 7902G, Global, Spare                         
CP-7920-AP-K9            Cisco 7920 Phone/APAC Configurable w/CCM or CCME Station UL 
CP-7920-AP-K9=           Cisco Wireless IP Phone 7920/APAC Spare                     
CP-7920-ET-K9            Cisco 7920 Phone/ETSI Configurable w/CCM or CCME Station UL 
CP-7920-ET-K9=           Cisco Wireless IP Phone 7920/ETSI Spare                     
CP-7920-FC-K9            Cisco 7920 Phone/FCC Configurable w/CCM or CCME Station UL  
CP-7920-FC-K9=           Cisco Wireless IP Phone 7920/FCC Spare                      
CP-7920-JA-K9            Cisco 7920 Phone/Japan Configurable w/CCM or CCME Station UL
CP-7920-JA-K9=           Cisco Wireless IP Phone 7920/Japan Spare                    
CP-PWR-CORD-AR           Power cord, Argentina                                       
CP-7914=                 7914 IP Phone Expansion Module for 7960                     
CP-PWR-CORD-NA=          7900 Series Transformer Power Cord, North America           
CP-PWR-CORD-CE=          7900 Series Transformer Power Cord, Central Europe          
CP-PWR-CORD-UK=          7900 Series Transformer Power Cord, United Kingdom          
CP-PWR-CORD-AU=          7900 Series Transformer Power Cord, Australia               
CP-PWR-CORD-JP=          7900 Series Transformer Power Cord, Japan                   
CP-PWR-CORD-AP=          7900 Series Asia Pacific Power Cord                         
CP-LCKNGWALLMNT2=        Universal Locking Wallmount Kit for 7900 Series IP Phones   
CP-LCKNGWALLMOUNT=       Locking Wallmount Kit for the 7910, 7940, 7960 IP Phones    
CP-WALLMOUNTKIT=         Non-Locking Wall Mount Kit for 7910, 7940, 7960 IP Phones   
CP-LAN-CORD=             Spare LAN cord for 7900 Series IP phones                    
CP-HANDSET=              Handset for 7900 series phones                              
CP-HANDSET-CORD=         Handset cord for 7900 series phones                         
CP-SINGLFOOTSTAND=       Footstand kit for single 7914                               
CP-DOUBLFOOTSTAND=       Footstand kit for 2 7914s                                   
PWR-7835-H1=             Spare Hot Swap Pwr Supply For MCS-7835-H1                   
PWR-7835-I1=             Spare Hot Swap Pwr Supply For MCS-7835-I1                   
PWR-7845-H1=             Spare Hot Swap Pwr Supply For MCS-7845-H1                   
PWR-7845-I1=             Spare Hot Swap Pwr Supply For MCS-7845-I1                   
WS-PWR-PANEL             Catalyst 48 port Inline Power Patch Panel                   
CVT-ADV-E1=              Cisco VT Advantage: Software/Camera, Requires CCM 4.0/+     
SW-CCM-UL-7985           Station User License, Cisco IP Phone 7980 series            



SW-IPCOMM-250BUN=        Promotion: 250 unit bundle for IP Communicator              
SW-IPCOMM-1000BUN=       Promotion: 1000 unit bundle for IP Communicator             
SW-IPCOMM-E1             Cisco IP Communicator - Communications Client               
SW-IPCOMM-E1=            Spare Cisco IP Communicator - Communications Client         
SW-IPCOMM-E1-CH1         Cisco IP Communicator with One Station User License         
CP-7912G-A               Cisco IP Phone 7912G                                        
CP-7912G-A=              Cisco IP Phone 7912G                                        
CP-PWR-CORD-CN           7900 Series Transformer Power Cord, China                   
Cisco IP Telephony Phone User Licenses
SW-SMH-UL-7912           SIP license for single 7912 IP phone                        
SW-SMH-UL-7912=          Spare SIP license for single 7912 IP phone                  
SW-SMH-UL-7905           SIP or H.323 license for single 7905 IP phone               
SW-SMH-UL-7905=          Spare SIP or H.323 license for single 7905 IP phone         
SW-IVR-KEY=              One IP IVR Port                                             
SW-CCME-UL-3PTYM=        User License 3rd party Multi Line Phone                     
SW-CCME-UL-7971G         Cisco CallManager Express License For Single 7971G IP Phone 
SW-CCME-UL-7970          Cisco CallManager Express License For Single 7970 IP Phone  
SW-CCME-UL-7970=         Cisco CallManager Express License For Single 7970 IP Phone  
SW-CCME-UL-7960          Cisco CallManager Express License For Single 7960 IP Phone  
SW-CCME-UL-7960=         Cisco CallManager Express License For Single 7960 IP Phone  
SW-CCME-UL-7940          Cisco CallManager Express License For Single 7940 IP Phone  
SW-CCME-UL-7940=         Cisco CallManager Express License For Single 7940 IP Phone  
SW-CCME-UL-7936          Cisco CallManager Express License For Single 7936 IP Phone  
SW-CCME-UL-7936=         Cisco CallManager Express License For Single 7936 IP Phone  
SW-CCME-UL-7935=         Cisco CallManager Express License For Single 7935 IP Phone  
SW-CCME-UL-7920          Cisco CallManager Express License For Single 7920 IP Phone  
SW-CCME-UL-7920=         Cisco CallManager Express License For Single 7920 IP Phone  
SW-CCME-UL-7912          Cisco CallManager Express License For Single 7912 IP Phone  
SW-CCME-UL-7912=         Cisco CallManager Express License For Single 7912 IP Phone  
SW-CCME-UL-7910SW        Cisco CallManager Express Lic For Single 7910+SW IP Phone   
SW-CCME-UL-7905          Cisco CallManager Express License For Single 7905 IP Phone  
SW-CCME-UL-7905=         Cisco CallManager Express License For Single 7905 IP Phone  
SW-CCME-UL-7902          Cisco CallManager Express License For Single 7910 IP Phone  
SW-CCME-UL-7902=         Cisco CallManager Express License For Single 7910 IP Phone  
SW-CCME-UL-ANA           Cisco CallManager Express Lic For Single SCCP analog port   
SW-CCME-UL-ANA=          Cisco CallManager Express Lic For Single SCCP analog port   
SW-CCM-UL-7971G          Station User License, Cisco IP Phone 7971                   



SW-CCM-UL-7970           Call Manager License for single 7970 phone                  
SW-CCM-UL-7970=          Spare CallManager User License for 7970 Phone               
SW-CCM-UL-7961           license, Cisco IP Phone 7961                                
SW-CCM-UL-7961=          License, Cisco IP Phone 7961                                
SW-CCM-UL-7960           CallManager Unit license for single 7960 IP phone           
SW-CCM-UL-7960=          Spare license 7960 phone                                    
SW-CCM-UL-7941           License, CallManager, Cisco IP Phone 7941                   
SW-CCM-UL-7941=          License, CallManager, Cisco IP Phone 7941, spare            
SW-CCM-UL-7940           CallManager Unit license for single 7940 IP phone           
SW-CCM-UL-7940=          Spare license 7940 phone                                    
SW-CCM-UL-7936           User License for 7936                                       
SW-CCM-UL-7936=          User License for 7936                                       
SW-CCM-UL-7920           CallManager Unit License for Single Wireless IP Phone 7920  
SW-CCM-UL-7920=          CallManager Unit License for Single Wireless IP Phone 7920  
SW-CCM-UL-7912           CallManager Unit license for single 7912 IP phone           
SW-CCM-UL-7912=          Spare CallManager Unit license for single 7912 IP phone     
SW-CCM-UL-7910+SW        CallManager Unit license for single 7910+SW IP phone        
SW-CCM-UL-7905           CallManager Unit license for single 7905 IP phone           
SW-CCM-UL-7905=          Spare CallManager Unit license for single 7905 IP phone     
SW-CCM-UL-7902=          Spare CallManager Unit license for single 7902 IP phone     
SW-CCM-UL-3PTYS          User license 3rd party single line phone                    
SW-CCM-UL-3PTYM          User license 3rd party multi line phone                     
SW-CCM-UL-ANA            CallManager Unit license for single SCCP analog port        
SW-CCM-UL-ANA=           Spare CallManager Unit license for single SCCP analog port  
SW-CCM-UL-IPCOMM-E       Single CallManager Unit License for IP Communicator         
SW-SM-UL-7960            SIP and MGCP license for single 7960 IP phone               
SW-SM-UL-7960=           SIP/MGCP spare license, IP Phone 7960                       
SW-SM-UL-7940            SIP and MGCP license for single 7940 IP phone               
SW-SM-UL-7940=           SIP/MGCP spare license, IP Phone 7940                       




























